
UI.TRACARE 
At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HT 

DELTA SERIES 

THROUGH FEED FOUR 
SIDE PLANING 

MACHINE 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL 

PARTS MANUAL REFERENCE No 2048/1 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



THROUGH FEED FOUR SIDE 

PLANING MACHNE 

MODEL: HT DELTA series 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL 

Wadkin ULTRACARE Ltd. 

Tel: spares +44 (0) 1162744 500 

: service +44 (0) 116 2744 544 

: tooling +44 (0) 116 2744 555 

Fax: +44 (0) 1162744 567 

E-mail: info@wadkinultracare.com 

Web: www.wadkinultracare.com 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



CONTENTS 

SECTION. 1 : INFEED 

INFEED TABLE RISE & FALL 

SECTION. 2 : 1st BOTTOM HEAD 

400101 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
1-13/16" & 5001m SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
OUTBOARD BEARING 
HEAD DRIVE 
RISE AND FALL 

SECTION.3: FENCE SIDE HEAD 

40mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
1-13/16" & 50m01 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
BEDPLA TE A DJUST:v1ENT 
HEAD DRIVE 
LATERAL ADJUSTMENT 
RISE AND FALL 
EXTRACTION HOOD 

SECTION. 4 : NEAR SIDE HEAD 

40mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
1-13!l6"&50mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
BEDPLA TE ADJUSTMENT 
HEAD DRIVE 
LATERAL ADJUSTMENT 
RISE AND FALL 
CHIP BREAKER 

SECTION. 5 : TOP HEAD 

40mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
l-131l6"&50mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
OUTBOARD BEARING 
HEAD DRIVE 
LATERAL (AXIAL) ADJUSTMEKT 
RISE AND FALL 
CHIPBREAKER SUPPORT 
CHIPBREAKER 
PNEUMATIC CHIPBREAKER 
PAD PRESSURE 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

1)1'11 ULTRACARE 
11' .. At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Page Nos. 
1 

2-4 

5 

6-7 
8 9 
10 - 11 
12 - 13 
14 - 16 

17 

18 - 19 
20 - 21 
22 - 23 
24 -- 25 
26 -27 
28 --- 29 
30- 32 

33 

34- 35 
36 - 37 
38 - 39 
40 41 
42 - 43 
44 45 
46 - 50 

51 

52 -- 53 
54 55 
56 - 57 
58 - 59 
60 61 
62 65 
66 --- 67 
68 - 69 
70 -71 
72 -76 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiR UL.TRACARE 
, if 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

CONTENTS 

SECTION. 6 : 2nd BOTTOM HEAD 

40mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
1-131l6"&50mm SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 
OUTBOARD BEARING 
HEAD DRIVE 
LATERAL (AXIAL) ADJUSTMENT 
RISE AND FALL 

SECTION. 7 : TOP BEAM AND FEED 

INFEED TIMBER GATE 
INFEED TIMBER GATE PUSHFEED 
BEAM ASSEMBLY 
DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING 
INFEED DRIVEN NIP ROLL 
TOP INFEED SWINGS PUSHFEED 
BOTTOM INFEED SWINGS PUSHFEED 
FEED ROLL SWING - SHAFT MOUNTED 
FEED ROLL SWING FLANGE MOUNTED 
INTERMEDIATE & OUTFEED BEDROLL 
TOP BEAM RISE AND FALL 
TOP BEAM RISE AND FALL DRIVE SHAFTS 

SECTION.8: BEDPLATES AND FENCES 

BEDPLA TE AND FENCE SUPPORTS 
BEDPLATES 
FENCES 
PUSHFEED BEDPLA TES & FENCES 

SECTION. 9 : TOP AND SIDE PRESSURES 

MOUNTING FOR TOP ROLLER PRESSURES 
TOP ROLLER PRESURE - PNEUMATIC 
INFEED SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE - PNEUMATIC 
INFEED PNEU.ROLLER PRESSURE PUSHFEED 
PNEU.SKID PRESSURE AFTER PUSHFEED ROLLS 
SKID PRESSURE OPPOSITE FSH PNEUMATIC 

SECTION. 10 : JOINTERS (MANUAL) 

1 st BOTTOM HEAD JOINTER FEED CONTROL 
1st BOTTOM HEAD JOINTER 
FENCE SIDE HEAD JOINTER 
NEAR SIDE HEAD JOINTER 
TOP HEAD JOINTER 
2nd BOTTOM HEAD JOINTER 

Page Nos. 
77 

78 -79 
80 - 81 
82 - 83 
84- 85 
86- 87 
88 90 

91 

92 -93 
94- 95 
96 - 106 
107 
108 111 
112 113 
114 115 
116-117 
118 119 
120-121 
122 123 
124 126 

127 

128 - 129 
130 131 
132 - 133 
134 - 136 

137 

138 139 
140 - 141 
142-143 
144 - 145 
146 - 147 
148 150 

151 

152 - 153 
154-155 
156 - 159 
160 - 161 
162 - 165 
166 - 170 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SECTION. 11 : ENCLOSURES 

HT 5 
HT6 
HTPF6 

CONTENTS 

SECTION. 12 : CIRCUITS AND CHARTS 

BED LUBRICATION 
CENTRALISED LUBRICATION 
PNEUMA TIC CIRCUIT 
PNEUMATIC CONTROL PANEL 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 
HT 5 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM 60HZ 
HT 6 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM 50HZ 
HT 6 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM 60HZ 
MOTOR AND DRIVE BELT DATA 

SECTION. 13 : OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT 

ANTI-KICKBACK FINGER UNIT 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

li. LTRACARE '1" 1f' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Page Nos. 
171 

172 176 
177 - 181 
182 188 

189 

190 - 191 
192 - 197 
198 - 203 
204 209 
210 - 215 
216 
217 
218 
219 - 220 

221 

222 - 224 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiR UL.TRACARE 
I l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 1 : INFEED 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLll\J(i 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlIGl UL CARE 
111 it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Ref.No Part No I Description I Quantity I 

Delta Delta Plus 

GA20835 GA6195 Vertical Slide 
2 
3 GA3053 GA6188 Bearing Block 

4 GA8460 GA8460 Rise and Fall Screw 

5 
6 GA7790 GA6189 Rise and Fall Nut 

7 GAI728 GA2I45I Slide Strip I 
8 GA20830 GA20830 lnfeed Frame 1 
9 K3073756 K3073756 Ratchet Spanner 
10 K3029904 K3029904 Adj.Handle M12 
11 
12 K0527111 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 2 
13 
14 K0610251 K0610251 INA'Thrust Washer 3 
15 K0610211 K0610211 INA'Thrust Bearing 2 
16 K0610312 K0610312 INA'Shaft Washer 1 
17 K0531575 Bronze Bush 20 OlD x 16 liD x 25 long 1 

K0531551 Bronze Bush 20 OlD x 16 liD x 16 long 
18 K0525732 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 60 long 2 

K0525218 Hexagon Socket Capscrew M 1 0 x 70 long 2 
19 K0525209 Hexagon Socket Capscrew MI0 x 25 long 2 

K0525215 Hexagon Socket Capscrew MI0 x 55 long 2 
20 K0525211 Hexagon Socket Capscrew MI0 x 35 long 4 

K0525215 Hexagon Socket Capscrew M 10 x 55 long 8 
21 SSR257 SSR257 Scale 

2 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR RACARE 
I l' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

'~., 
""-.. 

.... "". ~::1 
';- I 

, ; 

_____ 9 

15 

17 

3 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



D132 

Item 

1 

2 

3 

4 

SPARES 01162744500 

SECTION 2 : 1st BOTTOM HEAD 

1 st Bottom Head Spindle AssyAOmm 

1 st Bottom Head Spindle Assy.l, 13116" 

1 st Bottom Head Outboard Bearing 

1 st Bottom Head Drive 

1st Bottom Head Rise and Fall 

5 

SERV1CE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lililU CARE '1' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm Dia.1st Bottom Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA15329 40mm Horizontal Spindle 

2 GA1478 Spindle Barrel 1 

3 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 1 

4 GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 1 

5 GA8674 Spindle Pulley 1 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 1 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 2 

10 GA8439 Bearing Spacer Ring Assembly 2 

11 GA6564 Barrel Front Brg.Nut 1 

12 GA6565 Spindle Front Brg.Nut 

6 

SPARES 01162744500 SERV[CE 01162744544 TOOUNG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I~RULTR ARE '1' if! At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

(J) /.~ ____ ~ 

(J) ~----------------~~ 

40mm 1 st BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

7 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11• ULTRACARE 
I ill 31 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1,13/16" & 50mm Dia.1st Bottom Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA18587 1,13/16" Horizontal Spindle 

GA19523 50111111 Horizontal Spindle 

2 GA3774 Spindle Barrel 

3 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

4 GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

5 GA8674 Spindle Pulley 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50111111 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

10 K3073996 Disc Springs 12 

1 1 K0601169 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

12 GA1707 Nut for Spindle Barrel 

13 GA1708 Nut for Spindle Front Bearing 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiRJ UL.TRACARE '11 a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

N 

1,13116" & 50rnrn 1st BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

9 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ULTRACARE 
, l' 41 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1 st Bottom Head Outboard Bearing 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA20865 Mounting Plate for Outboard Bearing 

2 GA20866 Tenon for Mounting Plate 

3 K0525783 Hex.Socket Button Head Screw M8 x l2mm 2 

4 K0620110 Ball Bearing, Kluber Grease Packed 

5 FDR4502 End Cap for Outboard Bearing 2 

6 K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12mm 8 

7 K0524203 Disc Spring 99.0 OD x 70.5 ID x Imm 2 

8 FDR4503 Locknut for Outboard Bearing 1 

9 GEM3801 Spacer for Bearing 2 

10 GA84 Wooden Sliding Guard 

1 1 GA76 Locking Pad for Guard 

12 GA77 Locking Screw for Guard 

13 K0530272 Handwheel MI0 

14 FDR4504 Protective Ring for Outboard Bearing 

15 K0525143 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M5 x 12mm 2 

16 K3073908 ETP hydrogrip Outboard Bearing Sleeve 

17 FDR4481 Drive Key for Outboard Bearing 

18 K0525118 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M3 x 10mm 

19 GA3050 Cover for Outboard Bearing 

20 GA 7913 Bracket for Sliding Guard 

K0525783 Hex.Socket Button Head Screw M8 x l2mm 2 

21 GA20864 Housing for Outboard Bearing 

22 K0529324 Taper Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 40 long 2 

23 GA7115 C' Washer 2 

24 K3072879 Shoulder Screw M8 2 

25 GA15731 Collared Nut M12 2 

K0526302 Stud M 12 x 80 long 2 

10 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Lf) 
N 

I'RI ~C~RE '1' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1 sI BOTTOM HEAD OUTBOARD BEARING 

11 

SPARES 0]]62744500 SERVICE 0]162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 TRACA E 
• if' 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1st Bottom Head Drive 

Ref.N 0 Part No Description Quantity 

1 K3005564 940 x 55 Flat Belt 50HZ Drive I 

K3005567 880 x 55 Flat Belt 60HZ Drive 1 

2 GA5820 Motor Mounting Plate 

3 K0526296 Stud M12 x 50mm long 4 

4 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 4 

K0528105 Washer M12 4 

5 GA20941 Motor Pulley,6000rpm 50HZ Drive 

GA20942 Motor Pulley,6000rpm 60HZ Drive 

6 K3077194 Taperlock Bush, 38mm bore 1 

7 GA446 1 Motor Mounting Bracket 1 

8 K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 30mm 4 

K0526298 Stud M12 x 60mm long 4 

K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 4 

K0528105 WasherM12 4 

9 GA6170 Stud for Motor Mounting R&F Lock 

10 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M 10 2 

11 K0528104 Washer M10 2 

12 GA21087 Belt Guard RH for Horizontal Heads 1 

13 K0525179 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 8mm 4 

14 GAl6553 Cover Plate 2 

15 K0525500 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 10mm 4 

K0528102 WasherM6 4 

12 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE '1' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1 si BOTTOM HEAD DRIVE 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlICl U ACARE 'if' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1st Bottom Head Rise & Fall 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

I GA6774 Nut For Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
2 K0525531 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 
3 GA2324 Screw for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
4 K0523440 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x I4mm 1 

6 GA7867 Sealing Ring 1 
7 GA6751 Bevel Gear 32t 1 
8 K06I0213 Bearing 2 

K0610254 Washer 2 
K0610310 Thrust Washer 2 

9 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 1 
10 K0528106 Washer I6mm 1 
11 K0527112 Hexagon Locknut MI6 2 
12 GA6761 Cover for Bevel Box 1 
13 K0525137 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M4 x 8 long 3 
14 K3009298 External Circlip I6mm 
15 GA6752 Bevel Gear 16t 
16 K0523110 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20mm 
17 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610252 Thrust Washer 4 
18 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 
19 K0528226 Collar 
20 K0526112 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 
21 GA6748 Bevel Box 1 
22 K0525177 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 75 long 4 
23 GA6756 End Cap for Rise & Fall Bevel Box 1 
24 K0525166 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 20 long 3 
25 GAI9796 Cross Shaft for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
26 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 2 
27 GA19802 Bearing Block 
28 K0525186 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 16 long 2 
29 K0528103 Washer 8mm 2 
30 GA20860 Universal Joint for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
31 K0520503 Taper Pin 2 
32 K0527205 Notch Nut M20 2 
33 K0614241 Nadella Bearing I 
34 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 

K0610320 Thrust Washer 2 
35 K3025500 Digital Readout (Metric) 1 

K302550 1 Digital ReadmIt (Imperial) 
36 GA19798 Input Shaft 
37 GA20869 Bearing Block for 1 st Bottom Head 1 

14 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RUL ACARE '1' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

®\------~I f"-"*----® 
~~i1--+~r' 

~ 

1 st BOTTOM HEAD RISE & FALL 

15 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

to 
N 

tJ) 
N 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Item 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SPARES 01162744500 

SECTION 3 : FENCE SIDE HEAD 

Side Head Spindle Assy. 40mm 

Side Head Spindle Assy. 1,13116" 

Fence Side Head Bedplate Adjust 

Fence Side Head Drive 

Fence Side Head Lateral Adjustm 

Fence Side Head Rise & Fall 

Fence Side Head Hood 

17 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



"11_ UL ACARE 11 ill aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm Dia.Fence Side Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

2 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

3 GA6565 Spindle Front Brg.Nut 

4 GA6564 Barrel Front Brg.Nut 

5 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Klubcr Grease Packed 2 

6 GA8439 Bearing Spacer Ring Assembly 2 

7 GA15327 40mm Vertical Spindle 

8 GAI478 Spindle Barrel 

9 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

10 GA20940 Spindle Pulley 

11 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

12 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

18 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1I1G1 CARE 
, if' 14 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

:3 

4 

7;-----__ ~LL 

8;--_____ ~ 

40mm SIDE HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

19 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ACARE 
, if' :ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1,13/16" & 50 mm Dia.Fence Side Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

2 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

3 GA1708 Nut for Spindle Front Bearing 

4 GA1707 Nut for Spindle Barrel 

5 K0601169 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

6 GA3774 Spindle Barrel 

7 GA18585 1,13/16" Vertical Spindle 

GA19524 50mm Vertical Spindle 

8 K3073996 Disc Springs 12 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

10 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

11 GA20940 Spindle Pulley 

12 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

13 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

20 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilllUL CARE 'a d' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

3 

4 

1,13116" & 50mm SIDE HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

21 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liRU ACARE 
, 14 aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Bedplate AdJustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA728l Bedplate Opposite Fence Side Head 

2 K3033113 Helicoil Insert M8 

3 GA20889 Screw for Bedplate Adjustment 

4 GAl6ll3 Nut for Fence Side Head Traverse 

5 K0528205 Loose Collar lOmm bore 2 

6 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 2 

7 K5127137 Handwheel 

22 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



~ 
\ 

3 

11111 ULTRACARE 
11114 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

FENCE SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE ADJUSTMENT 

23 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IJII! ULTRACARE 
, if' if At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Drive 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA21073 Plate for Fence Side Hood I 

'1 K0525310 Hex.Socket C/sunk Head Screw:\14 x 12mm 3 

3 GA20939 Fence Side Head Motor Bracket 

4 K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 4 

K0528155 Spring Coil Washer M I 0 4 

5 GAI65 Motor Bracket Pivot Shaft 

6 GA182 Motor Bracket 

7 K0526125 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 10 long I 

K0526268 Stud MIO x 55 long 4 

K0527103 Hexagon Nut 4 

K0528104 Washer IOmm 4 

8 GA21074 Motor Packing Strip 2 

9 GA176 Support Stud 

10 K0527105 Hexagon Nut MI6 2 

11 GA20941 Motor Pulley, 6000rpm 50HZ Drive I 

GA20942 Motor Pulley, 6000rpm 60HZ Drive 

12 K3077194 Taperlock Bush 38mm bore 

13 K0525551 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 70 long 1 

14 K0528105 Washers 12mm 2 

15 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 2 

16 K3005677 Swing Bolt M 12 I 

17 K0528105 Washers 12mm 2 

18 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 2 

19 K3005566 1220 x 30 Flat Belt 50HZ Drive 

K3005569 1145 x 30 Flat Belt 60HZ Drive 

24 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOl.lNG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL ~CARE 
l:if a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

19 

3. Fence side he 

FENCE SIDE HEAD DRIVE 

25 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'1'11 ULTRACARE 
I ill aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Lateral Adjustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAI6113 Nut for Fence Side Head Traverse 1 

2 K0525217 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M 1 0 x 65 long 2 

3 GAI6114 Screw for Fence Side Head Traverse 

4 K0614241 Nadella Bearing 

5 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 

6 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 

K0610252 Thrust Washer 

K0610320 Thrust Washer 

7 K0527205 Notch Nut M20 2 

8 GA20878 Side Head Lock Block 1 

9 K0525173 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 55 long 3 

10 K3029900 Adj.Locking Handle MI0 x 25 long 

11 K0525472 Brass Locking Pad 

12 K3025488 Digital Readout (Metric) 

K0525492 Digital Readout (Imperial) 

13 GA20879 Extended Square End 

14 K0520504 Taper Pin 

15 GA20874 Side Head Windings Plate 

16 K0525191 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 40 long 4 

26 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL.TRACARE 
, iI a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

FENCE SIDE HEAD LATERAL ADJUSTMENT 

27 

SPARES 01162744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



fIll ULTRACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Rise & Fall 

Rcf.~o Part No Description Quantity 

GA8850 Rise & Fall Screw 
2 K0525529 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 20 long 
3 K0528113 Large Dia.Washer 10mm 
4 GA286 Rise & Fall Nut 

K0525620 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 80 long 
K0528104 Washer IOmm 
K0527103 Hexagon Nut M I 0 

5 K0527224 Notch Nut M24 2 
6 K0610213 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610254 Thrust Washer 2 
K061 031 0 Thrust Washer 2 

7 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 
8 K0523 I 10 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20mm 
9 GA22 Bevel Gear 2 
10 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 2 
I I K0527147 Self Lockin Nut M 12 
12 GA8851 Bevel Gear Bracket 
13 K0531575 Oil ite Bush 16 x 20 x 25 long 
14 K0610251 Thrust Washer 
15 GAI6038 Shaft for Bevel Gear 
16 GA20883 Tube for Fence Side Head Rise & Fall 
17 K0520482 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 20 long 2 
18 K3009923 E Retainer 20mm 2 
19 K0610252 Thrust Washer 2 
20 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 2 
21 GAI6130 Shaft 
22 K3025489 Digital ReadmIt (Metric) 

K3025493 Digital ReadmIt (Imperial) 
23 GAI5797 Square End 
24 K0520504 Taper Pin 
25 K0528105 Washer 12mm 
26 K0526300 Stud M12 x 70 long 
27 GA20884 Locking Shaft for Fence Side Head Rise & Fall 
28 K3029902 Adj. Handlever M 12 x 25 long 

2X 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



/ 

FENCE SIDE HEAD RISE & FALL 

29 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

lil@) ULTRACARE 
, l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

o 
N 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiItlU ACARE 
, ieI :ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Hood 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA16314 Hood for Fence Side Head 

2 GA16337 Lid for Hood 

3 K3029186 Hinge 2 

4 K0525333 Hex.Socket C/sunk Head Screw M8 x 20mm 8 

5 K0527109 Hexagon Locknut M8 8 

30 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11n RACARE 
, d' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

FENCE SIDE HEAD HOOD 

31 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Item 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SPARES 0]]62744500 

SECTION 4 : NEAR SIDE HEAD 

Side Head Spindle Assy. 40mm 

Side Head Spindle Assy. 1,13/16" 

Near Side Head Bedplate Adjustment 

Near Side Head Drive 

Near Side Head Lateral Adjustment 

Near Side Head Rise & Fall 

Near Side Head Pneumatic Chipbreaker 

33 

SERVICE 0]]62744544 

l'IGlU CARE 
, if' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Page 

TOOLING 0]]62744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liMll ULl CARE 
, 11 at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm Dia.Near Side Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quanti 

GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

2 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

3 GA6565 Spindle Front Brg.Nut 

4 GA6564 Barrel Front Brg.Nut 

5 K060l510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 2 

6 GA8439 Bearing Spacer Ring Assembly 2 

7 GA15327 40mm Vertical Spindle 

8 GA1478 Spindle Barrel 

9 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

10 GA20940 Spindle Pulley 

1 I GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

12 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

34 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



3 

4 

5 r---_ 

8 r---_ 

0-"----W:j, 
~"~~~ 

9 

12 

I'. LTRACARE ... :ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm SIDE HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

35 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'ICI ULTRACARE 
Ii' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1,13/16" & 50mm Dia.Near Side Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

2 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

3 GAl708 Nut for Spindle Front Bearing 

4 GAl707 Nut for Spindle Barrel 

5 K060ll69 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

6 GA3774 Spindle Barrel 

7 GA 18585 1,13116" Vertical Spindle 

GA19524 50mm Vertical Spindle 

8 K3073996 Disc Springs 12 

9 K060l510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

10 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

11 GA20940 Spindle Pulley 

12 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

13 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

36 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 011() 2744 544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RUL ~CARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

3 

6 

7 ~-------------4~~ 

9r-----__ -J~ 

10r-------______ ~~=a 

llL--------------v~ 

1,13116" & 50mm SIDE HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

37 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lillil U CARE 
I dill at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Bedplate Adjustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K053027l Handwheel M8 

2 K0528103 Washer M8 2 

3 GA7794 Plate for Bedplate Adjusting Screw 

4 K0525529 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 20 long 2 

K0528104 Washer MIO 2 

5 K0528154 Spring Coil Washer M8 

6 K0527102 Hexagon Nut M8 

K0527109 Hexagon Locknut M8 

7 GA20982 Screw for Near Side Head Bedplate 

8 K3033113 Helicoil Insert M8 

9 GA7281 Bedplate Opposite Near Side Head 

3X 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



9 

NEAR SIDE HEAD BEDPLATE ADJUSTMENT 

39 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiICl ULTRACARE 
11" if At the Cutting Edge of industr; 

Near Side Head Drive 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA21055 Packing Piece for Near Side Head Carriage I 

2 GA20981 Motor Pivot Bracket 1 

3 K0525211 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 4 

K0528155 Spring Coil Washer M 10 4 

4 GA165 Motor Bracket Pivot Shaft 

5 GAI82 Motor Bracket 

6 K0526125 Hexagon socket Screw M 8 x 10 long 

K0526268 Stud MIO x 55 long 4 

K0527103 Hexagon Nut 4 

K0528104 Washer lOmm 4 

8 GA20935 Stud for Near Side Head Motor Mount 

9 K0527I05 Hexagon Nut MI6 2 

10 K0525551 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 70 long 

11 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 

12 GA20941 Motor Pulley, 6000rpm 50HZ Drive 

GA20942 Motor Pulley, 6000rpm 60HZ Drive 

13 K3077194 Taperlock Bush 38mm bore 

14 K3005565 1700 x 30 Flat Belt 50HZ Drive 

K3005568 1650 x 30 Flat Belt 60HZ Drive 

15 K0525548 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 50 long 

16 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 

40 

SPARES 011Cl2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 011 (i 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lia l CARE 
, 11 1f At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

NEAR SIDE HEAD DRIVE 

41 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 0]]62744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I~. AeA E 
I ill at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Lateral AdJustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA16114 Screw for Near Side Head Traverse 

2 GA16112 Nut for Near Side Head Traverse 1 

3 K0525233 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 40 long 2 

4 K061424l Nadella Bearing 

5 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 

6 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 

K0610252 Thrust Washer 

K0610320 Thrust Washer 

7 K0527205 Notch Nut M20 2 

8 GA20878 Side Head Lock Block 

9 K0525173 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 55 long 3 

10 K3029900 Adj.Locking Handle Ml 0 x 25 long 

11 K0525472 Brass Locking Pad 

12 K302549l Digital Readout (Metric) 

K3025495 Digital Readout (Imperial) 1 

13 GA20879 Extended Square End 1 

14 K0520504 Taper Pin 1 

15 GA20874 Side Head Windings Plate 

16 K0525191 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 40 long 4 

42 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



NEAR SIDE HEAD LATERAL ADJUSTMENT 

43 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlR ULTRACARE 
I ill :at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Rise & Fall 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA8850 Rise & Fall Screw 
2 K0525529 Hexagon Head Screw Ml 0 x 20 long 
3 K0528113 Large Dia.Washer 10mm 
4 GA286 Rise & Fall Nut 

K0525620 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 80 long 
K0528104 Washer 10mm 
K0527103 Hexagon Nut M 1 0 

5 K0527224 Notch Nut M24 2 
6 K0610213 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610254 Thrust Washer 2 
K0610310 Thrust Washer 2 

7 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 
8 K0523 1 10 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20mm 
9 GA22 Bevel Gear 2 
10 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 2 
1 1 K0527147 Self Lockin Nut M 12 
12 GA8851 Bevel Gear Bracket 
13 K0531575 Oilite Bush 16 x 20 x 25 long 
14 K0610251 Thrust Washer 
15 GA20881 Shaft for Bevel Gear 
16 GA20882 Tube for Near Side Head Rise & Fall 2 
17 K0520482 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 20 long 2 
18 K3009923 E Retainer 20mm 4 
19 K0610252 Thrust Washer 4 
20 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 2 
21 GA16130 Shaft 
22 K3025489 Digital Readmit (Metric) 

K3025493 Digital Readmit (Imperial) 
23 GAI5797 Square End 
24 K0520504 Taper Pin 
25 K0528105 Washer 12mm 
26 K0526300 Stud MI2 x 70 long 
27 GA20885 Locking Shaft for Near Side Head Rise & Fall 
28 GA20886 Lock for Near Side Head Rise & Fall 
29 K3029902 Adj.Handlever M12 x 25 long 
30 K0520482 Tension Pin 4 dia x 20 long 

44 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1 
I' 1 

I 
0--- 1 

N }--___ _ 

ro 

/ 

NEAR SIDE HEAD RISE & FALL 

45 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

I'I'@! ULTRACARE 
, if' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

ro 
N 

to 
N 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 CARE 
I id ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Pneumatic Chipbrcakcr 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAI7390 Plate for Mounting Near Side Head Chipbreaker 
K0525209 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M I 0 x 25 long 4 
K0520536 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 32 long 3 
K0529132 Dowel Pin 6 dia.x 30 long 
K0525531 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 30 long 
K0527103 Hexagon Nut M 1 0 

2 GA4962 Pad for Near Side Head Side Guide 
GA4963 Tenon for Pad 
K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 2 
K0525188 Hex. Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 25 long 2 

3 GA15335 Block for Mounting Near Side Head Chipbreaker 
GA793 I Guard Plate 
K0525324 Hex.Socket C/Sink Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 

4 GA3570 Arm for Near Side Head Chipbreaker 
5 GA7852 Hood for Near Side Head 
6 GA8134 Latch for Near Side Head Chipbreaker 
7 GA7948 Block for Retaining Near Side Head Chipbreaker 
8 GA3564 Cylinder Mounting Cap 
9 GA7946 Block for Near Side Head Adjustment 
10 GA7947 Clamp for Near Side Head Adjustment 
II GA7926 Bolt for Near Side Head Chipbreaker Pivot 
12 GAl9417 Extended Nut MI2 2 
13 GA7943 Plunger 
14 K3063720 Pneumatic Cylinder 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 
15 GA7938 Screw for Side Guide Adjustment 
16 GA831l Stud for Pivot Bolt 

46 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



co 

/ 
C'lo 
-, N\ 

~ ~ 

-@t~ 
/ / I 

(j) 0 ~ 
~ N N 

lillll U ~CARE '11 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

\~ 

tD 52 

! 

NEAR SIDE HEAD PNEUMATIC CHIPBREAKER 

47 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
, 11 it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Pneumatic Chipbreaker 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

17 GA8312 Stud for Block 
18 GA7925 Shoc for Chipbrcaker 
19 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 3 
20 K0528105 Washer 12mm II 
21 K0526297 Stud MI2 x 55 long 3 
22 K0610323 Thrust Washer 
23 K0610357 Thrust Bearing 2 
24 K06l5l45 Needle Bearing 
25 K0616155 Inner Ring IR25 x 30 x 30 
26 K0610253 Thrust Washer 
;""' ~/ K0527224 Notch Nut M24 
28 K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 
29 K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 35 long 
30 K3033114 Helicoil Insert M12 
31 K0520504 Taper Pin 
32 K0530256 Handwheel 10mm bore 
33 K0525545 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 35 long 
34 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 
35 K053155! Oilite Bush 16 x 20 x 16 long 2 
36 K0530252 Handwheel M 12 2 
37 K0526299 Stud M12 x 65 long ! 

£. 

38 K0525231 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 30 long 2 
39 K0526295 Stud M 12 x 45 long 2 
40 K0527147 Self Locking Nut MI2 2 
41 K3029904 Adj.Handlevcr MI2 I 

4R 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOUl\Ci 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



co 

lilll L ACARE '1' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

\~ 

0", 
N 
co' 
N 

er, 

to $2 

1 

NEAR SIDE HEAD PNEUMATIC CHIPBREAKER 

49 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 0]162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Item 

SECTION 5 : TOP HEAD 

Top Head Spindle Assy. 40mm 

Top Head Spindle Assy.l, 13116" 

2 Top Head Outboard Bearing 

3 Top Head Drive 

4 Top Head Axial Adjustment 

5 Top Head Rise and Fall 

SPARES 01162744500 

Top Head Chipbreaker Support 

Top Head Chipbreaker 

Top Head Pneumatic Chipbreaker 

Top Head Pad Pressure 

51 

SERVICE 01162744544 

liRlUl ARE 
I iiI :ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Page 

Top head 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
I l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm Dia.Top Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref. No Part No Description Quantity 

1 GA15329 40mm Horizontal Spindle 

2 GA1478 Spindle BarTel 

3 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

4 GA9S Spindle Shaft Nut 

5 GA8674 SpindJe Pulley 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 2 

10 GA8439 Bearing Spacer Ring Assembly 2 

1 1 K3009945 Internal Snap Ring BR95 4 

12 K3053353 Split Wear Ring 93 x 90 x 25 2 

13 GA5895 Clamping Nut 

14 K0526302 Stud MI2 x 80 long 

15 K0525473 Brass Pad 

16 GA6564 Barrel Front Brg.Nut 

17 GA6565 Spindle Front Brg.Nut 

52 

SPARES Oll() 2744 500 SERVICE Ol\() 2744544 TOOU01G CH \62744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll CA E '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 

40mm TOP HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

53 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiI@lUL ~CARE 
11 ill ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1,13/16" & 50mm Top Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA18587 1,13116" Horizontal Spindle 

GA19523 50mm Horizontal Spindle 

2 GA3774 Spindle Barrel 

3 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

4 GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

5 GA8674 Spindle Pulley 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kl uber Grease Packed 

10 K3073996 Disc Springs 12 

1 I K3009945 Internal Snap Ring BR95 4 

12 K3053353 Split Wear Ring 93 x 90 x 25 2 

13 GA5895 Clamping Nut 

14 K0526302 Stud M12 x 80 long 

15 K0525473 Brass Pad 

16 K0601169 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

17 GAI707 Nut for Spindle Barrel 

18 GA1708 Nut for Snindle Front Bearinf! 

54 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RI ACARE '1' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

IX) 

". 
" "-. 

'" '" ",,-

" 

1,13116" & 50mm TOP HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

55 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'n CARE I ill at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Outboard Bearing 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K3009242 External Circlip 2 

2 K3053350 Split Wear Ring 98 x 95 x 18 2 

3 K3009475 Internal Snap Ring BR 1 00 4 

4 GA8195 Pin for Anti-Rotation 

5 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10mm 

6 K3073908 ETP Hydrogrip Outboard Bearing Sleeve 

7 FDR4481 Drive Key for Outboard Bearing 

8 K0525118 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M3 x 10mm 

9 FDR4562 Plastic Spindle Guard 

10 GAI6400 End Cap 

II K0525144 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M5 x 16mm 2 

12 GA8190 Housing for Outboard Bearing Sleeve 

13 GA16099 Adaptor for Spindle Guard 

14 K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12mm 2 

15 K0525740 Hex.Socket Buttonhead Screw M4 x 10mm 2 

16 K0527115 Hexagon Nut M4 2 

17 GA8184 Outboard Bearing Housing 

18 K0605198 Ball Bearing, Kluber Grease Packed 2 

19 GA8395 Paired Spacer for Outboard Bearing 

20 GA8153 Locknut for Bearing Housing 

21 GA8154 Locknut for Bearing Sleeve 

22 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M 6 x 10mm 2 

23 K3005161 Bush PP18E12R 2 

24 K0520526 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 4 

25 K0529176 I-Iardened Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 60 long 2 

26 K0525168 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 30mm 4 

27 GA8192 Location Knob 2 

28 K3062360 Black Plastic Plug 2 

29 GA7115 C' Washer 2 

30 K3072879 Shoulder Screw MS 2 

31 GAI5731 Collared Nut M12 2 

GA21318 Stud for O/Brg.Support M 12 x 90 long 2 

56 

SPARES 0 I 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 0116 2744 500 

o 
to 

TOP HEAD OUTBOARD BEARING 

57 

SERVICE 01162744544 

IlA L.TRACARE 
, l' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill/I! UL ACARE 
11 ill :at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Drive 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K3005564 940 x 55 Flat Belt 50HZ Drive 

K3005567 880 x 55 Flat Belt 60HZ Drive 

2 GA5820 Motor Mounting Plate 1 

3 K0526296 Stud M 12 x 50mm long 4 

4 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 4 

K0528105 Washer M12 4 

5 GA20941 Motor Pulley,6000rpm 50HZ Drive 

GA20942 Motor Pulley,6000rpm 60HZ Drive 

6 K3077101 Taperlock Bush 42mm bore 

7 GA6233 Motor Mounting Bracket 

8 K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 10 x 30mm 4 

K0526298 Stud M 12 x 60mm long 4 

K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 4 

K0528105 Washer M12 4 

9 GA6170 Stud for Motor Mounting R&F Lock 

10 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M 1 0 2 

11 K0528104 Washer MI0 2 

12 GA21086 Belt Guard LH for 1 st Top Head 

GA21087 Belt Guard RH for 2nd Top Head 

13 K0525179 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 8mm 4 

14 GA16553 Cover Plate 2 

15 K0525500 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 10mm 4 

K0528102 Washer M6 4 

5X 

SPARES 01 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01 162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UI.TRACARE 
I if' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

13 12 )-----1-. 

TOP HEAD DRIVE 

59 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ACARE 
I if a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Axial Adustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAI929 Screw for Axial adjustment 

2 GA5821 Nut for Axial Adjustment 

3 K0525620 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 80 long 

4 K0527103 Hexagon Nut M 10 

5 K0528104 Washer MIO 4 

6 GA7736 Bcaring Bracket for Axial Adjustment I 

7 K0525532 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 35 long 2 

8 GA72 Chain Sprocket 2 

9 K0520485 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 32 long 

10 K0527224 Notch Nut M24 2 

I I K0610213 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610254 Thrust Washer 4 

12 K3009641 Chain 1I2"pitch x 39 pitches 

13 K3009381 Chain Connecting Link 

14 K0520507 Taper Pin 

15 DP636 Stop Collar 

16 K0526124 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 8 long 2 

17 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 2 

18 GA80 Sprocket Shaft 

19 GA8526 Universal Joint 

20 K0520524 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 24 long 2 

21 K0610251 Thrust Washer 2 

22 K0531565 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 20 long 2 

23 GA20859 Shaft for Axial Adjustment 

24 GA20853 Bracket for Top Head Controls 

25 K3009145 External Circlip 25mm 

26 K3025489 Digital ReadOllt (Metric) 

K3025493 Digital ReadOllt (Imperial) 

60 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 01162744500 

L() 
N 

! 

TOP HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT 

61 

SERVICE 01162744544 

liR L CARE 
'1' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



li. ULTRACARE 
I id 31 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Rise & Fall with Pneumatic Clutch 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

1 GA1519 Nut for Top Head Rise & Fall 
2 K3062696 Flow Unit 
3 K0525188 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 25 long 2 
4 XL2266 Screw for Top Head Rise & Fall I 
5 K0523112 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 14 long 
6 GA6751 Bevel Gear 32t 
7 XL2170 Cylinder Mounting Bracket 
8 K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 4 

K0525519 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 35 long 4 
K0528154 Spring Coil Washer M8 4 

9 K3063945 Pneumatic Cylinder - Single Acting 
K3063153 Elbow fitting 6mm pipe 2 

10 GA8701 Wormgear & Clutch Housing 
GA6762 Side Cover for Housing 
K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 3 
K0528153 Spring Coil Washer M6 3 

11 XL2206 Clutch Arm 1 
12 K0520504 Taper Pin 
13 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 
14 K0527148 Self Locking Nut M8 
15 K0525189 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 30 long 
16 XL2171 Pivot Shaft 
17 K0528106 Washer MI6 I 
18 K3009298 External Circlip 16mm 2 
19 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 
20 K0528249 Loose Collar 16mm bore 
21 K0531551 Oilite Bush 16 x 20 x 16 long 2 
22 GA6753 Worm for Top Head Rise & Fall I 
23 K0601200 Deep Groove Ball Bearing 2 
24 K3009174 Internal Circlip 47mm 2 
25 K0610213 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610254 Washer 2 
K0610310 Thrust Washer 2 

26 K0528106 Washer MI6 
27 K0527112 Hexagon Locknut MI6 2 
28 K0531565 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 20 long 

62 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1)IGlUL RE 'if' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOP HEAD RISE & FALL 

63 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL ACARE 
'I if 14 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Rise & Fall with Pneumatic Clutch 

Rcf.No Part No Description Quantity 

29 GA6755 End Cap 
30 K0525186 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 16 long 4 
31 GA6763 Spacer for Clutch 2 
32 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 2 
33 XL2020 Clutch for Rise & fall 
34 K0523128 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 32 long 
35 GA296 Clutch Yoke 1 
36 K0525163 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 10 long 2 
37 K0528102 Washer M6 2 
38 K0526570 Hex.Socket Ny10k Screw Dog Point M8 x 12 

long 
39 XL2019 Wormwheel for Top Head Rise & Fall 
40 K0531566 Oilite Bush 30 x 35 x 20 long 
41 GA6752 Bevel Gear 16t 
42 K05231l0 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20 long 
43 K0527224 Notch Nut M24 I 
44 K0610212 Thmst Bearing 2 

K0610252 Thrust Washer 4 
45 GA6756 End Cap 
46 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 2 
47 K0525167 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 25 long 3 
48 K0528226 Loose Collar 20mm bore 1 
49 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 
50 GAl9797 Cross Shaft for Top Head Rise & Fall 
51 GA19802 Bearing Block 
52 K0525186 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 16 long 2 
53 K0528103 Washer M8 2 
54 XL2327 Universal Joint 1 
55 K0520524 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 24 long 2 
56 K0527205 Notch Nut M20 2 
57 K0614241 Nadella Bearing 
58 K0610212 Thmst Bearing 

K061 0320 Thmst Washer 2 
59 K3025453 Digital Readmit (Metric) 

K3025482 Digital Readout (Imperial) 
60 GA20191 Input Shaft 
61 K3009145 External Circlip 25mm 
62 GA723 Compression Spring 
63 K0528208 Loose Collar 25mm bore 

64 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



(/l 
'"1;1 

» 
;:0 
lTI 
(/l 

0 

O'c 
N 
----.) 
.j::. 
.j::. 

V1 
0 
0 

(/l 

lTI 
;:0 

< n 
lTI 

0 

O'c 
N 
----.) 
.j::. 
.j::. 

V1 
.j::. 
.j::. 

-l 
o 
o 
C 
z 
Cl 
o 

O'c 
N 
----.) 
.j::. 
.j::. 

V1 
V1 
V1 

-l 
0 
""0 
;::r:: 
tTJ 
>-
U 
:::0 O'c ....., V1 

\/J 
tTJ 
?? 
"Tj 

>-
l' 
l' 

El 
):,. ...,. 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR UL.TRACARE '1' ;at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Chipbreaker Support 

Item Part No Description Quantity 

GA8186 Overarm ( Top Head Outboard Bearing) 
K0525232 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 35 long 4 
K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 30 long 4 
K0529145 Dowel Pin 8 dia.x 30 long 2 

GA20947 Housing for Top Spindle Barrel 
K0525232 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw Ml2 x 35 long 6 
K0529145 Dowel Pin 8 dia.x 30 long 2 

GA20948 Carrier for Top Head Outboard Bearing 
K0525234 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M 12 x 45 long 3 
K0520533 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 24 long ') 

"-

K3005161 Bush ') 
"-

GA21318 Stud M12 x 90 long 2 
K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 2 

GA20949 Packing Stlip 
K0525333 Hex.Socket C/Sink Head Screw M8 x 20 long 3 
K0526297 Stud Ml2 x 55 long 2 
K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 2 
K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 

GA20950 HoodlChipbreaker Mounting 
K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 
K0526204 Stud M6 x 25 long 2 
GA14 Domed Washer 6mm 2 
K3029148 Handwhcel M6 2 
GA20971 Top Head Extraction Outlet 

GA20957 Rear Support for Top Head Chipbreaker 
K0525233 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 40 long 4 
K0526297 Stud M 12 x 55 long 2 
XL2246 Extended Hexagon Locking Nut M 12 2 
K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 

GA20966 Nutlor Chipbreaker Adjustment 1 
K0525171 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 45 long 2 

GA20967 Screw for Chipbreaker Adjustment 
K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 2 
K0610207 Needle Bearing 2 

GA20968 Screw Bearing Plate 
K0531526 Oilite Bush 12 x 16 x 12 long 
K0525167 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 25 long 2 

SPARES 0 J J 62744 500 SERVICE OJ 16 2744544 TOOLlNG OJ 16 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 01162744500 

IiRlULTRAC RE '11 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

, GA20971 

~ 

1<23 TYPE 
PNEUMATIC 
CHIPBREAKERS 

XL2246 (20ff) 

TOP HEAD CHIPBREAKER SUPPORT 

67 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



111]11 UL.TRACARE 
, l' 111 At the Cutting Edge of Industr; 

Top Head Chipbreaker 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K3073982 Compression Spring 2 
2 GA4302 Chip Deflector 2 

K0525323 Hex.Socket C/sink Head Screw M6 x 10 long 4 
3 GAI5135 Radial Chipbreaker Shoe 2 
4 K0527205 Notch Nut :N120 4 
5 K3074158 Disc Spring 12 
6 GA4258 Adjusting Nut for Spring Pressure 2 
7 GA4257 Stud for Spring Pressure 2 
8 GA4260 Spring Cap 2 
9 K053 1549 Oilite Bush 10 x 14 x !610ng 2 
10 GA4244 Pin for Eye Joint 2 
11 GA4210 Top Pivot Link 2 
12 K053155! Oilite Bush 16 x 20 x !6 long 8 
13 GA4206 Short Pivot Bar 2 
14 GA4220 Top Bearing Pin 2 
15 K053!564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 4 
16 GA4205 Long Pivot Bar 2 
17 GA4209 Bottom Pivot Link 2 
18 GA422 I Bottom Bearing Pin 2 
19 GA4175 Radial Chipbreaker 2 
20 XL2195 19 A/F Hexagon End 

K0520504 Taper Pin 
21 K3025457 Digital Readout (Metric) 

K3025486 Digital Readout (Imperial) 
22 GA20970 Mounting Plate for Rise & Fall screw 

K0525165 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 16 long 2 
23 GA20969 Rise & Fall Screw for Chipbreaker 1 
24 XL2246 Locking Nut for Rise & Fall 2 
25 GA20950 Top Head Hood/Chipbreaker Mounting 

K0526301 Stud MI2 x 75 long ') 
"-

K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 
K05225501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 
K0526204 Stud M6 x 25 long 2 
GAI4 Domed Washer 6m111 2 
K3029148 Handwheel M6 2 

26 XL2179 Chipbreaker Body 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1111) ULTRACARE 
, it' 31 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

It) co .. 
N N N 

c.. 
0>-
I-~ 
~« 
-I-
~::J 
zU 
~O 
00 
IO 
U)I 
~O wL5 
>I 

W 
0:: 
::J 

IU) 
C!)U) 
::JW 
O&: 
0::c!) 
I Z 1--

,,® ~o:: wc.. _U) 

® >0:: 
ZO 
Ou... 
1-0 
():::> 
WI-

.... N U)U) 

TOP HEAD CHIPBREAKER 

69 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ref.No Part No 

1 K0525199 
2 GA4353 

K0526113 
3 K3063762 

K3063154 
K3063123 
K3061257 
K3063153 
K7070715 
K3062502 
K3062701 
K3064191 

SPARES 011 () 2744500 

IlR ULTRACARE 
, jI a At the Cutting Edge of industry 

Top Head Pneumatic Chip breaker 

Description Quantity 

Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 80 long 
Bracket for Pneumatic Pressure on Chipbreaker 
Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 8 long 

4 
1 
2 

Single Acting Pneumatic Cylinder 
Swivel Elbow 1I4"BSP/6mm 

Tee Connector 6mm 
Pressure Regulator 1I8"BSP 
Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 
Swivel Elbow I18"BSP/4mm 

Pressure Guage 
Elbow Connector 1!8"BSP 
Female Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 

70 

SERVICE 01162744544 

2 
2 

2 

TOOLll\:G 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'1111 L.TRACARE 
, if! 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

"~ __ ~J "~ __ ~J 

TOP HEAD PNEUMA TIC CHIPBREAKER 

71 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Top Head Pad Pressure 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

4 GA8247 Wear Strip 
5 GA3340 Saddle for Top Head Pressure 1 

K0526127 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 16 long 4 
8 GA17950 Screw for Top Head Pressure Adjustment 
9 GA8188 Bracket for Mounting Top Head Pressure 1 
10 GA336 Cross Tenon 
11 GA3338 Slide for Top Head Pressure 

GA8210 Stop for Top head Pressure Slide 1 
K0525545 Hexagon Head Screw M12 x 35 long 2 
K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 2 
K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M12 
K0525549 Hexagon Head Screw Ml2 x 55 long 4 
K0528105 Washer 12mm 4 
K0529174 Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 45 long 

12 K0525519 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 35 long 4 
14 K0525207 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 16 long 2 
15 K0525214 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw Ml 0 x 50 long 2 
20 K0528207 Loose Collar 12mm bore 
23 K3053218 Tee Nut MI0 2 
24 K0526269 Stud MI0 x 60 long 2 
25 K0527103 Hexagon Nut MI0 2 
26 FDR4408 Spacer 2 
28 K0520503 Taper Pin 
29 FDR4567 Pad for 1st Top Head 

FDR4590 Pad for 2nd Top Head 
FDR4617 Carrier for Soft Counter Profile for 2nd Top Head 1 

72 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



14 

B ~ ___ --\\-~~.:..:....~ 
2,22 ----\\--\4\--ul-
27·-----I\--+\I--I-t-; 
9 __ _ 

15-----\\--+~....:::::.4l) 

10 

TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

IlR UL.TRACARE 'i' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



"_ ULTRACARE 'it 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Pad Pressure 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

6 OA3338 Slide for Top Head Pressure 
7 OA3340 Saddle for Top Pressure 

K0526127 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 16 long 4 
8 OA8247 Wear Strip 

K0525519 Hexagon Head Screw MS x 35 long 4 
9 OA8188 Bracket for Mounting Top Head Pressure 
10 FDR4567 Pad for 1 st Top Head 

FDR4590 Pad for 2nd Top Head 
FDR4617 Carrier for Soft Counter Profile for 2nd Top Head 

31 K0527103 Hexagon Nut MlO 5 
37 K0525549 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 55 long 4 
38 K0529174 Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 45 long 
39 FDR4408 Spacer 35 OD x 11.5 Bore x 6 Thick 2 
40 OA8844 Jacking Block 
41 K0525207 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 16 long 2 
42 K0525214 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 50 long 2 
43 K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 
44 K05255l8 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 30 long 
45 K0530256 Handwheel 10mm bore 
46 K0520503 Taper Pin 2 
47 K0610242 Thrust Washer 4 
48 K0610207 Thrust Bearing ') 

.:.. 

49 K3074345 Seal 
50 K3074344 Step Seal 
51 K3074343 Step Seal 
52 K0528207 Loose Collar 12mm bore 
53 FDR4609 Cylinder Block I 
54 K0525193 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 50 long 4 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 
55 OA3240 Cylinder Mounting Plate I 
56 OA3367 Spacer for Top Pressure 2 
57 K0526282 Stud MIO x 155 long 
58 Not Applicable 
59 K0525192 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 45 long 2 
60 FDR4610 Piston for Top Pressure 
61 OA336 Cross Tenon 
73 OAI7950 Screw for Top Head Pressure Adjustment 
74 OAI7951 Spacer f()f Digital Readout 
75 K0526115 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 
76 K3025457 Digital ReadOlIt ( Metric) 

K3025486 Digital ReadOlIt ( Imperial) 

74 

SPARLS 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'1/11 ULTRACARE 
I .. :at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

--

/ I 

/i 

TOP HEAD PAD PRESSURE 

75 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Item 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SPARES 01162744500 

IJRULl ARE '1' ii' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 6 : 2nd BOTTOM HEAD 

2nd Bottom Spindle AssyAOmm 

2nd Bottom Spindle Assy.l,13/16" 

2nd Bottom Head Outboard Bearing 

2nd Bottom Head Drive 

2nd Bottom Head Axial Adjustment 

2nd Bottom Head Rise and Fall 

77 

SERV[CE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



iJl/CI UL.TRACARE 
I i' it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm Dia.2nd Bottom Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA15329 40mm Horizontal Spindle 
'1 GAl478 Spindle Barrel L 

3 GA4788 Spindle Locking Collar 

4 GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

5 GA8674 Spindle Pulley 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 2 

10 GA8439 Bearing Spacer Ring Assembly 2 

1 1 K3009945 Internal Snap Ring BR95 4 

12 K3053352 Split Wear Ring 93 x 90 x 30 } 
"-

13 GA16382 Brass Pad 

14 GA9737 Lockshaft 

15 GA6564 Barrel Front Brg.Nut 

16 GA6565 Spindle Front Brg.Nut 

SPARES Oll() 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 0116 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR ULl CARE 
, l' if At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

40mm 2nd BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

79 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE 
, l' 31 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

1,13/16" & 50 mm Dia.2nd Bottom Head Spindle Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAl8587 1,13/16" Horizontal Spindle 

GAl9523 50mm Horizontal Spindle 

2 GA3774 Spindle Barrel 

3 GA4788 Spindlc Locking Collar 

4 GA98 Spindle Shaft Nut 

5 GA8674 Spindle Pulley 

6 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 

7 GA7702 Pulley Spigot for Spindle 

8 K0523162 Parallel Key 12 x 8 x 50mm 

9 K0601510 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

10 K3073996 Disc Springs 12 

I1 K3009945 Internal Snap Ring BR95 4 

12 K3053352 Split Wear Ring 93 x 90 x 30 2 

13 GA16382 Brass Pad 

14 GA9737 Lockshaft 

15 K0601169 Paired Bearing,Kluber Grease Packed 

16 GA1707 Nut for Spindle Barrel 

17 GA1708 Nut for Spindle Front Bearing 

80 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR UL.TR :ARE '1' ftI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N -

0 
N 

"<t -

0r---· 

1,13/16" & 50mm 2nd BOTTOM HEAD SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 

81 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



2nd Bottom Head Outboard Bearing 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K3009242 External Circlip 2 

2 K3053350 Split Wear Ring 98 x 95 x 18 2 

3 K3009475 Internal Snap Ring BR 100 4 

4 GA8195 Pin for Anti-Rotation 

5 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10mm 

6 K3073908 ETP Hydrogrip Outboard Bearing Sleeve 

7 FDR4481 Drive Key for Outboard Bearing 

8 K0525118 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M3 x 10mm 

9 FDR4562 Plastic Spindle Guard 

10 GA16400 End Cap 

I I K0525144 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M5 x 16mm 2 

12 GA8190 Housing for Outboard Bearing Sleeve 

13 GA16099 Adaptor for Spindle Guard 

14 K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12mm 2 

15 K0525740 Hex.Socket Buttonhead Screw M4 x 10mm 2 

16 K0527115 Hexagon Nut M4 2 

17 GA8737 Outboard Bearing Housing 

18 K0605198 Ball Bearing, Kluber Grease Packed 2 

19 GA8395 Paired Spacer for Outboard Bearing 

20 GA8153 Locknut for Bearing Housing 

21 GA8154 Locknut for Bearing Sleeve 

22 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10mm 2 

23 K3005161 Bush PP18E12R 2 

24 K0520526 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 4 

25 K0529174 Hardened Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 45 long 2 

26 K0525168 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 30mm 4 

27 GA8192 Location Knob 2 

28 K3062360 Black Plastic Plug 2 

29 GA7115 C' Washer 2 

30 K3072879 Shoulder Screw M8 2 

31 GA15731 Collared Nut M 12 2 

K0526302 Stud M12 x 80 long 2 

R2 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlII! ULTRACARE '1' ,. At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd BOTTOM HEAD OUTBOARD BEARING 

83 

SPARES 0]]62744500 SERVICE 0]]62744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiI'II ULTRACARE ,a if' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd Bottom Head Drive 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

K3005564 940 x 55 Flat Belt 50HZ Drive 

K3005567 880 x 55 Flat Belt 60HZ Drive 
') GA5820 Motor Mounting Plate L 

3 K0526296 Stud M 12 x 50mm long 4 

4 K0527104 Hexagon Nut MI2 4 

K0528105 Washer MI2 4 

5 GA20941 Motor Pulley,6000rpm 50HZ Drive I 

GA20942 Motor PulIey,6000rpm 60HZ Drive 1 

6 K3077194 Taperlock Bush, 38mm bore 

7 GA6233 Motor Mounting Bracket 1 

8 '- K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 30mm 4 

K0526298 Stud M12 x 60mm long 4 

K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 4 

K0528105 Washer M12 4 

9 GA6170 Stud for :\1otor Mounting R&F Lock 

10 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M I 0 2 

11 K0528104 Washer MIO 2 

12 GA21086 Belt Guard LH for Horizontal Heads I 

13 K0525179 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 8mm 4 

14 GAI6553 Cover Plate 2 

15 K0525500 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 10mm 4 

K0528102 Washer M6 4 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR! L.TRACARE '1' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd BOTTOM HEAD DRIVE 

85 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 ULTRACARE 
, i!9 1f1 At the Cutting Edge of Industr; 

2nd Bottom Head Axial Adjustment 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA 1929 Screw for Axial adjustment 
'1 GA5821 Nut for Axial Adjustment "-

3 K0525620 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 80 long 

4 K0527103 Hexagon Nut M 1 0 

5 K0528104 Washer \1110 4 

6 GA7736 Bearing Bracket for Axial Adjustment 
7 K0525532 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 35 long 2 I 

8 GA72 Chain Sprocket 2 

9 K0520485 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 32 long 

10 K0527224 Notch Nut ,\124 2 

1 1 K0610213 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610254 Thrust Washer 4 

12 K3009641 Chain lI2"pitch x 39 pitches 

13 K3009381 Chain Connecting Link 

14 K0520507 Taper Pin 

15 K0531564 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 2 

16 GA20857 Shaft for Axial Adustment 

17 K053 1540 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 15 long 

18 K0528106 Washer MI6 

19 GAI701 Universal Coupling 

20 K0520503 Taper Pin '1 
"-

21 K05207205 Notch Nut M20 2 

22 K0614241 Nadella Bearing 

23 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 

24 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 1 

K0610320 Thrust Washer 2 

25 K3025489 Digital Readout (Metric) 

K3025493 Digital Readout (Imperial) 

26 GAI9798 Input Shaft 

27 GA20854 Bearing Block for 2nd Bottom I-lead 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 011G 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilllUl ACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

C> 

2
nd 

BOTTOM HEAD AXIAL ADJUSTMENT 

87 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE '1' dfI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd Bottom Head Rise & Fall 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

1 GA3784 Nut For Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
2 GA4062 Screw for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
3 DP636 Stop for Rise & Fall Screw 
4 K0526124 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 8 long 2 
5 K0523440 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 14mm 
6 GA7867 Sealing Ring 
7 GA6751 Bevel Gear 32t 
8 K0610213 Bearing 2 

K0610254 Washer 2 
K0610310 Thrust Washer 2 

9 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 1 
10 K0528106 Washer 16mm 
1 1 K0527112 Hexagon Locknut MI6 2 
12 GA6761 Cover for Bevel Box 1 
13 K0525137 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M4 x 8 long 3 
14 K3009298 External Circ1ip 16mm 
15 GA6752 Bevel Gear 16t 
16 K0523110 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20mm 1 
17 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 2 

K0610252 Thrust Washer 4 
18 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 
19 K0528226 Collar 
20 K0526112 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 
21 GA6748 Bevel Box 
22 K0525177 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 75 long 4 
23 GA6756 End Cap for Rise & Fall Bevel Box 
24 K0525166 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 20 long 1 

_1 

25 GA19796 Cross Shaft for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
26 K0531576 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 25 long 2 
27 GA19802 Bearing Block 1 
28 K0525186 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 16 long 2 
29 K0528103 Washer 8mm 2 
30 GA20860 Universal Joint for Bottom Head Rise & Fall 
31 K0520503 Taper Pin 2 
32 K0527205 Notch Nut M20 " L 

33 K0614241 Nadella Bearing 
34 K0610212 Thrust Bearing 

K0610320 Thrust Washer 'i 
L 

35 K3025500 Digital Readout (Metric) 
K3025501 Digi tal Readout (Imperial) 

36 GA19798 Input Shaft 
"7 _1 , GA20854 Bearing Block for 2nd Bottom Head 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 0116 2744 544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR TRACARE 
, l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd BOTTOM HEAD RISE & FALL 

89 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11. UI.TRACARE 
, if' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industrj 

SECTION 7: TOP BEAM & FEED 

91 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE ,1' 1t At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Infeed Timber Gate Assembly 

Item Part No Description Quantity 

*1 GA4879 lnfeed Gate 
*1 GA16015 Bracket for Infeed Gate 1 -'-

K0525207 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 10 x 16 long 2 

K0828155 Spring Coil Washer M 1 0 2 

*3 GA3743 Hinge for lnfeed Gate 

*4 K0520522 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 20 long 1 
-'-

*5 K0525424 Pozidrive Pan Head Screw M6 x 16 long 3 

*6 K0528102 Washer 6mm 3 

*7 K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 3 

8 K1206208 Limit Switch 

GA16093 Spring for Limit Switch 

* GA16019 Infeed Gate Assembly 

92 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



n--
1 
1 1 

I 
1 

I 1 
1 1 

U 

\ 
) 

/ 

--n 

( 
/ 

/ 

1 
1 

I 
1 

I 
1 
1 

n 
11 11 
11 11 

11 11 
11 

?--====S:;::t=-~~~-+-

INFEED TIMBER GATE ASSEMBLY 

93 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

lilGlUL ARE '11 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'R ULTRACARE 
I l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industrj 

Infced Timber Gate Assembly ( Pushfeed ) 

Item Part No Description Quantity 

*1 GA4879 Infeed Gate 
*2 GA16137 Bracket for Infced Gate 1 

K0525207 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 16 long 4 
K0828155 Spring Coil Washer MlO 4 

*3 GA3743 Hinge for Infeed Gate 

*4 K0520522 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 20 long 2 

*5 K0525424 Pozidrive Pan Head Screw M6 x 16 long 3 

*6 K0528102 Washer 6mm 6 

*7 K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 
..., 
.) 

8 Kl206208 Limit Switch 

GAI6093 Spring for Limit Switch 

* GA16138 Infeed Gate Assembly 

94 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLl0JG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11. UL.TRACARE '11 14 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

/ "'-, 
,/ \ 

i \ 
i 

\ j 
\ / 

" / 

"-l~~------- --~ 

INFEED TIMBER GATE ASSEMBLY ( PUSHFEED ) 

95 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1)111 ULTRACARE 
I l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Beam Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 
HT5 HT6 

GA2B088 GA4434 Polyurethane Roller 50mm wide 6 6 
GA2B089 GA716 Feedroll Spacer 40mm wide 5 6 
GA2B09l GA7l8 Feedroll Spacer lOmm wide 25 30 
GA2BlO50 GA73 Eyebolt 2 '1 

"-

GA2BI050 GA7462 Fcedroll Swing 2 2 
GA2BlO50 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 2 '1 

"-

GA2BI050 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 4 4 
GA2Bl050 K0601126 Ball Bearing 4 4 
GA2BI050 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 2 2 
GA2BI050 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 2 '1 

"-

GA2B384 GA30 Spacer for Single Feedroll Swing 3 4 
GA2B397 GA6791 Hexagon Connecting Rod 370mm 
GA2B476 GA6798 Hexagon Connecting Rod 470mm (HT6/42 only) 
GA2B572 GA6799 Hexagon Connecting Rod 355mm 
GA2B627 GA7475 Bracket for Feedroll Swing 2 -, 

-) 

GA2B627 K0525212 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 40 long 8 12 
GA2B627 K0526139 Hexagon Socket Screw M 1 () x 20 long 2 

.., 
-) 

GA2B627 K0528155 Spring Coil Washer lOmm 8 12 
GA2B689 K3061911 Feedroll Cylinder C/W pin & circlip 6 7 
GA2B689 K3063153 Swivel Elbow l/8"BSP/6mm 6 7 
GA2B691 GA6539 MOllnting Bracket for Bedroll 1 (1) 2 
GA2B691 GA6540 Swing for Bedroll (I) 2 
GA2B69l GA6589 Pivot Shaft (1) 2 
GA2B69! GA778l Bedroll Assembly (1) 2 
GA2B691 K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm (1) 2 
GA2B691 K0525533 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 40 long (l) 2 
GA2B691 K0526136 Hexagon Socket Screw M 1 0 x 10 long (I) 2 
GA2B691 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 (I) 2 
GA2B691 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M 1 0 1 (I) 2 
GA2B691 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 2 (2) 4 
GA2B69l K0601126 Bearing 2 (2) 4 
GA2B691 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 1 (l) 2 
GA2B69I K3009145 External Circlip 25mm (I) 2 
GA2B691 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm (I) 2 
GA2B691 K3061911 Bedroll cylinder c/w pin & circlip (I) 2 
GA2B691 K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm (I) 2 

96 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Vl 
'"0 
:J> 
~ 
tTl 
Vl 

o 

0\ 
N 
-..l 
~ 
~ 
Vl 
o 
o 

Vl 
tTl 
~ 
< n 
tTl 
0 ....... 
......-
0\ 
N 
-..l 
~ 
~ 

Vl 
~ 
~ 

-1 o o 
:: z 
Cl 
o 

0\ 
to 
-..l 
~ 
~ 

Vl 
Vl 
Vl 

'-0 
-..l 

::r: ...., 
Vl 
};: 
N 

RP 

Vl 

---0\ 
o 
to 
tr1 

~ 
>-
r/) 
r/) 

tr1 
s;: 
to 
l' 
>-< 

GAl B088x3 
GAl B089 
GA2 8091x5 
GAl 8384 
GA2 B689 
GA28779 
GA2 B861 

XJ 8101x4 
XJ B112 
XJ 8273 
XK B047 

GA2 B691 

~~ B88t x 2 (IO-SOIA/mln OIlly) 

XJ 8335 x 2 (NARKED 
XJ 8015 x 3 
XJ 8024 
XJ 8334 (MARKED •• ) 
XJ 
XJ 

8mm x 30 VoIDE TORQUE DRIV£ PLUS 

FOR 6 - 42 M/mln:-

MOTOR PULLEY - K307884 7 30 t •• th 
T/LOCK - 1610 x 38 K3077186 
B /SHAFT PULLEY - K3078705 90 teeth 
T/LOCK - 2517 x 40 K3078431 
BELT TYPE BMR - 960 x 120 K3078871 
15: 1 GEARBOXES - XJ 8336 '" 8337 

TO 

• • 

GAl 8088x3 
GA2 B089 
GAl B091x5 
GA28384 
GAl 8689 
GAl 8779 
GAl 8861 

XJ Bl01x4 

• • 

GAll 002 

XJ B112 FEED 
XJB273 -
XK 8048 

r""l I, • 
I' , 

GAl 8689x2 
GA2 B738x2 
GAl 8779 
GAl 8105Ox2 

XJ B175x4 
XJ 8176x2 
XJ 822Ox2 
XK 8047 
XK 8048 

GEM 825x8 

Smm x 30 VoIOE TORQUE DRlV£ PLUS 

FOR 10 - 60 M/mln:-

MOTOR PULLEY K3078847 30 teeth 
T/LOCK - 1610 x 38 K3077186 
B/SHAFT PULLEY - K3078873 112 t.eth 
T/LOCK - 2517 x 40 K3078431 
BELT TYPE BMR - 1040 x 130 K3078872 
7.5:1 GEARBOXES - Nos. AS ORA.",. 

GAl 8089xJ 
GA2 8091x15 
GAl 8384 
GA2 8689x2 
GAl B779x2 

XJ 8101x12 
XJ 8112x3 
XJ 8174x6 
XJ B220x2 
XJ 8273x3 
XK 8047 
XK 8048 

+ 

GAl 8969 

XO 8004 x J (10-601A/mln only) 
XJ 8005 
XJ 8335 x 3 (MARKED .) 
XJ B015 x 4 
XJ B024 
XJ 8334 (MARKED •• ) 
XJ 8004 
XJ 8144 x 41-

El www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IJMI ULTRACARE 
, l' :at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Beam Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 
HTS HT6 

GA2B738 GA8967 Top Feedroll Shaft Assembly 2 ') ... 
GA2B738 GEM3326 C Washer 2 2 
GA2B738 GEM3333 Feedroll Flange 2 ') ... 
GA2B738 KOS23136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm 2 2 
GA2B779 GA1867 Swing Pivot Shaft S 6 
GA2B779 KOS24200 Disc Spring SO x 2S.4 x 1.5mm 10 12 
GA2B861 GA 1818 Screw for Feedroll Adjustment 2 

,., 
-) 

GA2B861 GA19261 Thumb Nut M 12 2 ,., 
-) 

GA2B861 GA3849 Spacer for Adjusting Screw 2 ,., 
-) 

GA2B861 GA73 Eyebolt 2 ,., 
-) 

GA2B861 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 4 6 
GA2B861 K0528207 Collar 2 -. 

-) 

GA2B861 K0530262 Handwheel M 12 2 3 
GA2B861 K3053211 Dome Nut M12 2 -. 

j 

GA2B861 K3061243 Clevis Pin & Locknut M 12 2 -. 
-) 

GA2B861 K3062271 Tension Pin 12 x 26 2 ,., 
-) 

GEMB25 GEM3334 Flange Mounted Feedroll Spacer 20mm 8 8 
XDBOOl GA20929 Top Beam Model 6 
XDBOO3 GA21002 Top Beam Model 5 
XDBOO4 XK1406 Wormbox Breather Extension ( 60 Metre mlc.only ) 7 8 
XJBOOI GA8964 Mounting Bracket for Wormbox 10 12 
XJBOOI KOS25211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 35 long 20 24 
XJBOO I KOS25531 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 30 long 20 24 
XJBOO I KOS28104 Washer 10mm 20 24 
XJBOOl K05281S5 Spring Coil Washer IOmm 20 24 
XJBOO4 GA8928 Wormbox Side Mounting Plate 4 (4) 6 
XJBOO4 KOS25514 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 12 long 16 (16) 24 
XJBOO4 K0528103 Washer 8mm 16 (16) 24 
XJBOO4 KOS28154 Spring Coil Washer 8mm 16 (16) 24 
XJBOOS GA8925 Cover for Bedroll Belt Drive 2 (2) 3 
XJBOO5 GA8926 Belt Drive Cover 2 (2) 3 
XJBOOS K0525422 Pan Head Screw M6 x 10 long 4 (4) 6 
XJBOOS KOS2621S Stud M6 x 80 long 2 (2) 3 
XJBOOS KOS27101 Hexagon Nut M6 2 (2) 3 
XJBOOS KOS27151 Hexagon Self Locking Nut M6 2 (2) 3 
XJBOOS KOS28102 Washer6mm 2 (2) 3 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



[/l 
""tl 
>­
;N 
trl 
[/l 

o 

0\ 
N 
-..! 
+­
+­
Vl 
o 
o 

[/l 

trl 
;N 

< n 
trl 
0 

0\ 
N 
-..! 
+-
+-
Vl 
+-
+-

-l 
0 
0 
r 
Z 
Cl 
0 

0\ 
N 
-..! 
+-
+-
Vl 
Vl 
Vl 

~ 
>-l 
0\ 

----~ 
N 

CO 
tr:I 
> 

\0 ~ \0 

> 
r/J 
r/J 
tr:I 
~ 
CO 
r-< 
>-<: 

I -.. .. ...-ren=:\ ...... 

J:J \ + i """ ..... , """ .... . I 

""" 1". i 
GA2 B091x5 
GAl 8J84 
GAl .... 

:i=~--' GAl .770 
GAl"" 

""" B384 
XJ 8101.4 

GAl .... XJ 8112 
GAl 8779 XJ B273 

GAl"" Xl( ..... 
XJ etO'$)(4 
XJ 8112 GAl .... 
XJ 8273 
XKB047 

GA2 86~1 

....... 

IW DIUIlt;.,. 

XJ 8112 
XJ 8174x2 
XJ 8273 
Xl( 0047 

fm) 

;lQ _ TQ!11M !»lIVE PlU' 

FOR e - 42 W/mn:-
WO~ PUllEY - KJ078847 JO \Mth 
Tj\.OCK - 1010 x 38 10017186 
B/SHNi PtU£Y - KJ078705 90 tMth 
T;\.OCK - 2517 x .4Q KJ07&431 
OElT ,,., 

I 
GA.2 ae.69ll2 
GA2 97J8x2 
GAl 677Sl 
GA2 B1050la 

XJ 817~" 
XJ 8176x2 
)(J 921<><2 
Xl(B047 
Xl( ..... 

..... 2&dl 

I 
GAl """"'" CA2 EiCIQ1Jtl~ 

GAl B364 
GAl .....,. 
GA2 B'7Nx2 

XJ 8101)(12 
XJ 6112x3 
XJ 9174x6 
XJ B22O><2 
XJ 827:5xJ 
""8047 
Xl( ..... 

.... 

XJ IlOO6 
XJ 8335 x 3 (MARKED .) 
XJ 8015 l( 4 
)(J 0.2< 
XJ 8334 (WAPJ<ED ") 
XJ 8004 
XJ 8144 x .. 

El 
~c: s: 
~~ 
c:: g. 

CO 
rn 
Q-

~n 
~~ 
§-:D 
(1)111 
~ 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I~R UI.TRACARE 
I iif 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Beam Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 
HT5 HT6 

XJBOl5 GA8961 Output Shaft for Worm box 9 (10) 11 
XJBOl5 K0523 136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm 9 (10) 11 
XJBOl5 K0523I92 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 80mm 9 (10) I1 
XJB015 K3010162 External Circlip 28mm 9 (10) I1 
XJB018 GA8990 Half Coupling for Bedroll Drive ( HT6/60 only) 1 
XJBOl8 K0523 147 Parallel Key 14 x 9 x 40mm ( HT6/60 only) 
XJBOl8 K0526I14 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long (HT6/60 only) I 
XJB023 K3078688 Bedroll Driving Belt 2 (2) 3 
XJB023 K3078689 Bedroll Driving Pulley 4 (4) 6 
XJB024 K3078690 Taperlock Bush 19 bore 2 (2) 3 
XJB026 K3078340 Taperlock Bush 48 bore 2 (2) 3 
XJB033 GA6801 Half Coupling 19 hexagon bore 2 4 
XJB033 K0526115 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 2 4 
XJB034 GA 7001 Half Coupling 19 bore 4 (6) 5 
XJB034 K0526115 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 4 (6) 5 
XJB035 K3009899 Coupling Spider 3 5 
XJB049 GA27!3 Cover for Bedroll Worm box 2 (2) 3 
XJB049 K0525505 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 30 long 8 (8) 12 
XJB068 GAI925 Mounting Bracket for Single Swing I 
XJB068 K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 30 long 3 3 
XJB068 K0528155 Spring Coil Washer 10mm 3 -. 

j 

XJB068 K0526I26 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 12 long I 
XJB070 GA2648 Gearbox Coupling 2 2 
XJB070 K0523143 Parallel Key 6 x 6 x 40mm 2 2 
XJB070 K0526115 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 2 2 
XJBIOI GA3213 Feedroll Spacer 15mm wide 20 24 
XJBI12 GA3601 Feedroll Shaft ( shaft mounted rolls) 5 6 
XJBI12 GA3603 Key for Feedroll Shaft 5 6 
XJBI12 GA720 C Washer 5 6 
XJBI12 K05231I2 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 20mm 5 6 
XJB 112 K0525310 Hex.Socket C/Sunk Head Screw M4 x 12 long 10 12 
XJBI12 K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 5 6 
XJBI44 GA3841 Universal Joint 9 (10) 11 
XJBI44 K0526124 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 8 long 18 (20) 22 
XJB174 GA4569 Sawtooth Feedroll 50mm wide 6 8 
XJB 175 GA4562 Sawtooth Feedroll 20mm wide (flange mounted) 4 4 
XJB175 K3062279 T appex Pin 8dia.x 16 long 4 4 

100 

SPARES 0110 2744 SOO SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



C/l 
'""Cl 

>­
:;<:l 
t"1'1 
C/l 

o 

0\ 
N 
-..) 
.j;:. 
.j;:. 

U1 
o o 

C/l 
tTl 
;:<:l 

< 
n 
tTl 
0 

0\ 
N 
-..) 
.j;:. 
.j;:. 

U1 
.j;:. 
.j;:. 

-I 
0 
0 
r 
Z 
Cl 
0 

0\ 
N 
-..) 
.j;:. 
.j;:. 

U1 
V1 
V1 

::r: 
>-l 
0\ 

----0\ 
0 
IJj 
t'r:I 
>-

0 ~ 
>-
\/1 
\/1 
t'r:I 
~ 
IJj 
l'" 
--< 

iC+ )j 

~ . + j 
I : 

GA'l B086x3 • I 
~=~><5J~~ 
GA'l B384 
GK). B689 
GA'l 8779 GA'l _, 

XJ 8101,,-4 
XJ 8112 
XJ 8273 
Xl( 0047 

GA'l .... , 

B£N,I GA20929 

i 
1 ! 

." i j 
!0i:"~! 
! + :j . I, 

lIJ : j I, 
il---U 

m:o 

FOR '0 - 60 N/_-
NO~ PVU.£Y - K3078647 30 teeth 
T/LOCK - 1610 x 36 K3077180 
8/SHAFT PUU.EY - KJ07867J 112 
T/LOCK - 2~17 x 40 KJ078431 
EIEl.T TYPE aMR - 1().4Q x 130 KJ07etJ72 
7,5:1 GEAR80XES - Ho&. 4S DRAVIN 

GAl e089x3 
GAl 8091x1!5 
GA2 8384 
GA2 8689x2 
GA2 Bmx2 

XJ Bf01x12 
XJ 8112><3 
XJ 8174)(6 
>U B220x2 
XJ B27Jx3 
Xl( 8<).17 
Xl( BO<8 

! 
~j 

i i 
1 i 
i i 

<:.~! 
\ I I 
) i i 
.~ 

xt>B004xJ 
XJ 8005 
XJ 83305 l( J (NARKED .) 
XJ 8015 x .. 
XJ 8024 
XJ BJ.J.4 (NARKED .. ) 
XJ BOO4 
XJ 8144 x .. 

El 
~c: 
CD~ 

ii1 
~~ 
~n 
§:~ 
§.:a 
~III 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR! ULTRACARE '14 1" At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Beam Assembly 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 
HT5 HT6 

XJB176 GA4563 Saw tooth Feedroll IOmm wide (flange mounted) 2 2 
XJB176 K3062279 Tappex Pin 8dia.x 16 long } 2 '-

XJB220 OA3942 Stud for Feedroll Swing Stop 4 4 
XJB220 OA73 Eyebolt 4 4 
XJB220 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 4 4 
XJB220 K0527147 Self Locking Nut M 12 4 4 
XJB220 K0528207 Collar 4 4 
XJB220 K3062271 Tension Pin 12 dia. x 26 long 4 4 
XJB220 K3061243 Clevis Pin & Locknut 4 4 
XJB273 GA73 Eyebolt 5 6 
XJB273 GA7462 Feedroll Swing 5 6 
XJB273 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 5 6 
XJB273 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 10 12 
XJB273 K0601126 Ball Bearing 10 12 
XJB273 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 15 18 
XJB273 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 5 6 
XJB273 K3009470 Tolerance Ring SV30 x 8 5 6 
XJB300 OA 18421 Coupling for lnfeed & Outfeed Bedroll Drive 2 2 
XJB300 K0523147 Parallel Key 14 x 9 x 40mm 2 2 
XJB300 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long 8 8 
XJB334 OAI9080 Worm gear Unit 7.5 : 1,Male/Male (60M m/c.only) 3 4 
XJB335 OAI9081 Wonngear Unit 7.5 : I,Male/Femalc (60M m/c.only) 6 7 
XJB335 XK1397 Foot for Wormgear Unit 14 18 
XJB336 OA19085 Wormgear Unit 15:I,Male/Male (42M m/c.only) 3 4 
XJB337 OA19084 Wormgear Unit 15: I ,Male/Female ( 42M m/c.only) 6 6 
XJB337 XK1397 Foot for Wormgear Cnit 14 16 
XKB047 XK1402 Cylinder Anchor Bracket LH 3 4 
XKB048 XK1401 Cylinder Anchor Bracket RH 4 4 
XKB048 K0525529 Hexagon Head Screw M 10 x 20 long 14 16 
XKB048 K0528104 Washer 10mm 14 16 

102 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



C/l 
'"'Cl 
>­
:::0 
tTl 
C/l 

o 

0-
N 
-..j 
.j:o.. 
.j:o.. 

Vl 
o 
o 

C/l 
tTl 
:::0 
< n 
tTl 

0 

0-
N 
-..j 
.j:o.. 
.j:o.. 

Vl 
.j:o.. 
.j:o.. 

-l 
0 
0 
r 
Z 
Cl 
0 

0-
N 
-..j 
.j:o.. 
.j:o.. 

Vl 
Vl 
Vl 

0 
W 

::r: 
>-j 
""0 
'Tj 

0\ 

----0\ 
0 

to 
tTJ 
>-
~ 
>-
V1 
V1 BEAM 
tTJ 
~ 
to 
l' 
--< 

GA21389 

""'''''' GAe l\Q9L><' 

GA2 """ GA2 sn!) ""'_I 
)tJ1n01.x4 

"""' XJ B17~x2 
XJ 1)273 
XX""' "" .. " 

---~~.-

GAZl108'x3 
",,\mW' 
GAZII3<H 

IW! """'" G"2 11719xl! 
XJ atawe 
XJII1ll!x3 
)(J JJl1<1>t6 
XJ "'eM 
lU!lV3x3 XX ,,,<7 
"" .... 

XJ """ 
"''''''' XJ DU<l,.4 
XJ BQUil<~ 

"""" XJ "., 
XJ 8026 

XJ "'" XJ Ji3.4.0 )( ~ 

S'£[ ASSY. If!A'oIl}C; 
CoAloo:n fOR 1O.HItn.. OCTAlL: 

"'10')' 

GAl J.<?1l 
GAl! """ GAe ~I 

""'lI3O< 
XJ 001'txU? 

FEED 

El 
~c: 
25~ o -
c: 
~. 

(Q 

rn 

~n 
§::~ 
§-:a 
C/lRll!!! 
~ 1l1li111 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill. ULTRACARE 
I l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pushfeed Beam 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

HT5 HT6 

GA2B21I GA5392 Bracket for Swings 

GA2B211 GA5397 Pivot Shaft 
GA2B211 K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 4 
GA2B211 K0526138 Hexagon Socket Screw M I 0 x 16 long 1 1 
GA2B250 GA2014 Dust Cap 2 2 
GA2B250 GA21157 I C' Washer 4 4 
GA2B250 GA5725 Feedroll Swing - LH 2 2 
GA2B250 GA5726 Feedroll Swing - RH '1 2 L.., 

GA2B250 GA5728 Feedroll Shaft 4 4 
GA2B250 GA5923 Spacing Collar 1 I 
GA2B250 K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36m111 4 4 
GA2B250 K0523217 Parallel Key 10 x 8 x I 10mm 4 4 
GA2B250 K0525117 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M3 x 8 long 6 6 
GA2B250 K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 4 4 
GA2B250 K0531578 Oilite Bush 30 x 35 x 25 long 8 8 
GA2B250 K0601126 Ball Bearing 4 4 
GA2B250 K0613309 Needle Bearing 4 4 
GA2B250 K0613179 Inner Race 2 2 
GA2B250 K0616180 Inner Race 2 2 
GA2B250 K0616182 Inner Race 2 2 
GA2B250 K0950104 Grease Nipple 2 2 
GA2B250 K0950105 90deg.Grease Nipple 2 2 
GA2B250 K3009134 External Circlip 40mm 4 4 
GA2B250 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 4 4 
GA2B250 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 4 4 
GA2B250 K3009470 Tolerance Ring 4 4 
GA2B250 K3074341 Oil Seal 4 4 
GA2B251 GAI5708 Cylinder Mounting Bracket '1 2 .t.. 

GA2B251 K0525531 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 30 long 4 4 
GA2B251 K0526115 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 2 2 
GA2B251 K0528104 Washer 10mm 4 4 
GA2B251 K3061895 Feedroll Cylinder, inc.clcvis, pins & clips '1 '1 

.t.. L 

GA2B251 K3063157 Swivel Elbow 3/8"BSP/8mm 4 4 

104 

SPARES 0 1162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLl0lCi 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RI UI.TRACARE 
I l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pushfeed Beam 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

HT5 HT6 

GA2B302 GA5397 Pivot Shaft 

GA2B302 GA6178 Bottom swing Bracket 

GA2B302 GA6191 Top Stop Bar 

GA2B302 K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 4 

GA2B302 K0525532 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 35 long 4 4 

GA2B302 K0525535 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 50 long 2 ') 
"-

GA2B302 K0526179 Hexagon Socket Screw M 1 0 x 16 long 

GA2B302 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M I 0 4 4 

GA2B302 K0528104 Washer 10mm 2 ') 
"-

GA2B302 K0528155 Spring Coil Washer lOmm 2 2 

GA2B302 K3061895 Feedroll Cylinder, inc. clevis. pins & clips 2 2 

GA2B302 K3063157 Swivel Elbow 3/8"BSP/8mm 4 4 

XDBOO5 GA21389 Top Beam HT6PF N/A I 

XJBOl6 GA8962 Output Shaft 4 4 

XJBOl6 K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm 4 4 

XJB016 K0523145 Parallel key 10 x 8 x 40mm 4 4 

XJB016 K3009143 External Circlip 35mm 4 4 

XJB017 GA8989 Half Coupling 

XJB017 K0523147 Parallel Key 14 x 9 x 40mm 

XJBOl7 K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 

XJB019 GAl730 Straight Fluted Feedroll 12 12 

XJBO 19 K0529142 Hardened Dowel Pin 8 dia.x 16 long 12 12 

XJB025 K3078691 2012 TaperJock Bush 24 bore 1 

XJB050 GA2146 Gearbox Cover 1 

XJBOSO GA2155 Cover 

XJB050 K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 4 4 
XJ BOSO K0525505 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 30 long 4 4 
XJB340 GAI9156 Womlgear Unit 10: 1 ,Male/Female 4 4 

]05 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liB ULTRACARE 
, 11 at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Drive Motor Mounting 

Item Part No Description Quantity 

GA20930 GA20930 Feed Motor Plate 1 

K0525530 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 25 long 2 

K0525342 Hex.Socket C/Sunk Hd.Screw Ml 0 x 30 long 2 

K0526265 Stud M10 x 40 long 4 

K0527l03 Hexagon Nut M10 4 

K0528l04 Washer 10mm 6 
GA20931 GA20931 Adj .Block for Motor Plate 

K0526277 Stud M10 x 105 long 2 
K0527l03 Hexagon Nut Ml 0 4 
K0528l04 Washer 10mm 4 

GA20931 ~--nn..., 

DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING 

107 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
I if it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Infeed Nip Roll Unit 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAI8979 Plate for Pivot 
K0526137 Hexagon Socket Screw M 10 x 12 long 

2 GA20837 Plate for Limit Stops 
K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw \16 x 16 long 
K0527108 Hexagon Locknut M6 

'"' GAl888 Swing for Infeed Bedroll -) 

4 CiA2586 Yoke for Cylinder J 
"-

K0525230 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 25 long J 
"-

5 FDRI027 Mounting Flange for Bottom Feedroll 
6 CiA1926 Bottom Feedroll Shaft Assembly 

K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm 
GEM3326 C Washer 

7 GA1867 Swing Pivot Shaft 
8 ( GA18180 Spacer for Pivot Support 2 
9 GA1560 Link Rod for Nip Roll 
10 GA1868 Pivot for Cylinder I 
11 CiA 1869 Pin for Cylinder Pivot 4 
12 GA18183 Pivot Shaft for Bedroll Swing 1 
13 K0601126 Ball Bearing 2 
14 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 
15 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 
16 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 
17 K0531501 Oilite Bush 10 x 14 x 8 long 2 
18 K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 
19 K0526112 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 4 
20 N/A 

21 N/A 

22 K3061835 Pneumatic Cylinder 200 stroke 
23 K0528208 Collar 25mm bore 1 
24 K0531577 Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 25 long 4 
25 K0524200 Disc Spring 50 x 25.4 x 1.5mm 2 

26 GA18872 Spacer for Pivot Shaft 

108 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RULl CARE '1' 1f' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

INFEED DRIVEN NIP ROLL UNIT 

109 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lil@! ULTRACARE 
I l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

fnfeed Nip Roll Unit 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

27 GAI8180 Spacer 110 long ') 
t... 

28 GA20838 Spacer 90 long 
29 K0526280 Stud MIO x 135 long 

K0526282 Stud MlO x 155 long 2 
K0527103 Hexagon Nut .\110 3 
K0528104 Washer 10mm 3 

30 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M 1 0 
31 K0525540 Hexagon Head Screw .\112 x 20 long 2 
32 GA7462 Feedroll Swing 
33 N/A 
34 N/A 
35 GA3491 Slide for Beam Rise & Fall 2 

K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 
36 GA3841 Universal Joint 2 

K0526l24 Hexagon Socket Screw MS x 8 long 2 
GA2B857 GA3850 Rubber Washer 2 
GA2B857 GA3942 Stud for Feedroll Height Adjustment 
GA2B857 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 3 
GA2B857 K0527147 Self Locking 1\ut M 12 1 
GA2B857 K0528114 Washer 12mm 2 
GA2B857 K3061243 Clevis,Pin & Locknut M 12 

110 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE Oll() 2744544 TOOU0JG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SEE PARTS UST 
GA2 6857 

SPARES 01162744500 

lilClU CARE • a a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SEC nON 'X' - 'x' 

INFEED DRIVEN NIP ROLL UNIT 

111 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ULTRACARE 
" i' 111 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Feedroll Swing Units for Pushfecd 

Rcf.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA5392 Swing Bracket 1 

K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 
2 GA5725 Feedroll Swing LH, Top Outfeed 

3 GA5726 Feedroll Swing RH, Top Infeed 

4 XJBOl9 Fcedrolls - Fluted 6 
5 GAl5708 Mounting for Top Feedroll Cylinders } 

.i-

6 GA21157 'C' Washer 2 
7 GA5397 Pivot Shaft for Swings 

8 ;\!/A 

9 0J/A 

10 K0523217 Parallel Key 10 x 8 x 110 long ') 
.i-

1 1 GA5728 Feedroll Shaft } 
.i-

12 K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 2 

13 NiA 
14 K3074341 Seal 2 
15 K0616182 Inner Race ') 

"-

16 NiA 
17 K0613309 Needle Bearing 2 

18 GA5923 Spacer ( Outfeed only) 1 

19 K3009134 External CirC\ip 40mm 2 

20 l\'/A 

21 K060l126 Ball Bearing 2 

22 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 2 

23 K3009140 External CirC\ip 30mm 2 

24 K0523 136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36 long 2 

25 K0531578 Oilite Bush 35 x 30 x 25 long 4 

26 K0526138 Hex.Socket Screw M 1 0 x 16 long 

27 K0525531 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 

28 K0528104 Washer IOmm 4 

29 K0526115 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 2 

30 K3061895 Cylinder ( C/W pins, clevis & clips) 2 

31 K3063157 Elbow Fitting 4 

112 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ULTRACARE 
I l' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

24 

/ 
3,25 

18 

TOP SWING UNITS - PUSHFEED 

113 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1)IlQUL ACARE 
Id' 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Bottom Feedroll Swing Units for Pushfeed 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA6178 Swing Bracket 

K05252IO Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M10 x 30 long 4 

2 GA5725 Feedroll Swing LH, Bottom Infeed 

3 GA5726 Feedroll Swing RH, Bottom Outfeed I 

4 XJB019 Feedrolls - Fluted 6 
5 GA5923 Spacer 2 
6 GA21l57 'C' Washer 2 
7 GA5397 Pivot Shaft for Swings 1 
8 GA2014 Dust Cap 2 
9 GA6191 Stop Bar I 

10 K0523217 Parallel Key 10 x 8 x 110 long 2 
1 1 GA5728 F eedro II S ha ft 2 
12 K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 2 
13 K0525117 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M3 x 8 long 6 
14 K3074341 Seal 2 
15 K0616179 Inner Race 2 
16 K0616180 Inner Race 2 
17 K0613309 Needle Bearing 2 
18 N/A 

19 K3009134 External Circlip 40mm 2 
20 N/A 

21 K0601126 Ball Bearing 2 
22 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 2 
23 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 2 
24 K0523I36 Parallel Key b x 7 x 36 long 2 
25 K0531578 Oilite Bush 35 x 30 x 25 long 4 
26 K0526138 Hex.Socket Screw MIO x 16 long 1 
27 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M 1 0 4 
28 K0525535 Hexagon Head Screw MlO x 50 long 2 
29 K0525532 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 4 
30 K0528104 Washer 10mm 2 
31 K0528155 Spring Coil Washer M 1 0 2 
32 K3061895 Cylinder ( c/w pins, c1evis & clips) 2 
33 K3063157 Elbow Fitting 4 

114 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



2729 
, \ 

7 

SPARES 01162744500 

1'111 CARE 
I l' at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

------------- 16 
~IIIIY -------17 

10,18 

11 

32 

BOTTOM SWING UNITS - PUSHFEED 

I 15 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'tll ULTRACARE 
I l' at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Shaft Mounted FeedroH Swing Unit 

Ref.No Part ~o Description Quantity 

GA73 Eyebolt MI2 
,.., GA720 C Washer -'-

3 GA30 Spacer for Swing ( single unit only) 

4 GAI867 Pivot Shaft for Swing 

5 GA3603 Key 

6 GA3601 Fcedroll Shaft 

7 GA7462 Feedroll Swing 

8 K0524200 Disc Spring 50 x 25.4 x 1.5mm 2 

9 K0531577 Oilitc Bush 30 x 25 x 25 long 2 

10 K0601126 Ball Bearing 2 

1 I K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 3 

12 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm I 

13 K3009470 Tolerance Ring SV30 x 8SS 

14 K0523 1 12 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 20 long 

15 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 

16 GA716 Feedroll Spacer 40mm wide 

GA718 Feedroll Spacer IOmm wide 5 
GA3213 Feedroll Spacer 15mm wide 4 

17 K3061911 Single Acting Cylinder I 

18 *** Pivot Pin } supplied with 

19 *** Retaining Clip } cylinder 

20 K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 

21 K0525310 Hex.Socket C/Sunk Head Screw M4 x 12 long 2 

22 GA4569 Sawtooth Fecdroll 50mm wide 2 

23 GA4434 Polyurethane Feedroll 50mm wide 3 

ll6 

SPARES Ol16 2744500 SERVICE 01162744 544 TOOLING Oll6 2744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 LTRACARE 
, jjf 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SHAFT MOUNTED FEEDROLL SWING UNIT 

117 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE '1' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Flange Mounted Feedroll Swing Unit 

Rcf.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA73 Eyebolt MI2 

2 GEM3326 C Washer 

3 GA30 Spacer for Swing ( single unit only) 

4 GAI867 Pivot Shaft for Swing 

*5 GAI706 Feedroll Shaft 

6 GEM3333 Feedroll Flange 

7 GA7462 Feedroll Swing 

8 K0524200 Disc Spring 50 x 25.4 x 1.5mm 2 
9 K0531577 Oilite Bush 30 x 25 x 25 long 2 
10 K0601126 Ball Bearing 2 
11 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 3 
12 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm 

*13 GEM3331 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 190 long 

14 K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36mm 

15 K0527 1 1 1 Hexagon Locknut M 12 

16 XJBI76 Sawtooth Feedroll IOmm wide 

XJBI75 Sawtooth Feedroll 20mm wide 2 
17 K3061911 Single Acting Cylinder 

18 *** Pivot Pin } supplied with 
19 *** Retaining Clip } cylinder 

20 GE:\;1B24 Polyurethane Feedroll 20mm wide 2 
*21 K3033114 Heli-Coil Insert M 12 

* GA8967 Feedroll Shaft Assembly 

llX 

SPARES 01162744 SOO SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lill! U ACARE '1' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

17 __________ 

FLANGE MOUNTED FEED ROLL SWING UNIT 

119 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liN UI..TRACARE 
I a it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Intermediate & Outfeed Bedroll Assembly 

Rer.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA6540 Swing for Bedroll 
2 GA6539 Bracket for Mounting Swing 

*3 GA7782 Shaft for Bedroll 
*4 GA5213 Bedroll ( Inner) 

GA5214 Bedroll ( Outer) 
5 GA6589 Pivot Shaft: for Swing 
6 K3061911 Single Acting Cylinder 
7 *** Rubber Washer 1 2 r 
8 *** Steel Washer } supplied 
9 *** Hexagon Nut } with 
10 *** Pivot Pin } cylinder 
J 1 *** Retaining Clip } 

12 K3010168 E Retainer 25mm 
13 K0526136 Hexagon Socket Screw M 1 0 x 10 long 

*14 K0527208 Notch Nut M35 
*15 K0523161 Parallel Key 10 x 8 x 50 long 
16 K0523136 Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 36 long 
17 K3009279 Internal Circlip 55mm I 
18 K3009140 External Circlip 30mm 3 
19 K0601126 Ball Bearing 2 
20 K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M I 0 
21 K0525533 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 40 long 
22 K0531577 Oilite Bush 30 x 25 x 25 long 2 

* GA7781 Bedroll Shaft Assembly 

120 

SPARES 01162744500 SFRVICL 01162744544 TOOLING Oll() 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE 
I i' 1!' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

5 

--2 

INTERMEDIATE & OUTFEED BEDROLL ASSEMBLY 

121 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ref.No Part No 

GA3491 
2 GA4423 
3 GA1901 
4 GA289 
5 GA7165 
6 GA6753 

K05231Il 
7 GA302 
8 K060I200 
9 K3009174 
10 K0531565 
11 K0523127 
12 K0610252 
13 K0610212 
14 K0610320 
IS K0531564 
16 K3053222 
17 K0525504 
18 K0525189 
19 K0525195 

SPARES () 116 2744 SOO 

11111 ULTRACARE 
11' aa At the Cutting Edge of Industr; 

Beam Power Rise and Fall 

Description 

Slide for Beam Rise and Fall 
Nut for Beam Rise and Fall 
Screw for Beam Rise and Fall 
Top Cover for Wormgear Housing 
Wonngear Housing 
Wonn 
Parallel Key 6 x 6 x 20mm 
Wonnwheel 
Ball Bearing 
lntemal circ1ip 47mm 
Oilite Bush 25 x 30 x 20 long 
Parallel Key 6 x 6 x 32mm 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Shaft Washer 
OiIite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 
Hexagon Locknut \-120 x 1.5P 
Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 25 long 
Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 30 long 
Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MS x 60 long 

122 

Quantity 
HT5 HT6 

I I 
L. L. 

2 ,.., 
L. 

I I 
L. L. 

2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 
2 I 

L. 

4 4 
4 4 
2 2 
2 

,.., 
L. 

6 6 
4 4 
2 I 

"-

2 2 
4 4 
S 8 
8 8 
8 8 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLl).J(J 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR ULTRACARE '11 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

BEARING ARRANGEMENT;- RISE AND 
FALL lEADSCREW 

13 

12 

2.1~~ [[j 12 
13 
14 

16 

BEAM POWER RISE AND FALL 

123 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ref.No Part No 

K1304611 
K1304612A 
GA7685 

2 GA5885 
K0523112 

3 GA2B790 
4 XDGOl1 
5 GA271 
6 GA2706 

GA3445 
GA4043 

7 GA563 
8 GA8714 
9 K0520505 
10 K3009140 
1I K0526113 
12 K0523111 

SPARES 01162744500 

Drive Shafts for Beam Rise and fall 

Description 

11111 UL.TRACARE 
, l' 31 At the Cutting Edge of Industrj 

Quantity 
HT5 HT6 

Drive Motor (50HZ) D90L 1.1 kw Foot Mtd. 
Drive Motor (60HZ) D90L l.lkw Foot Mtd. 

Drive Motor Mounting Bracket 
Collar (Motor to 1 st Gear Housing) 
Parallel Key 8 x 7 x 20mm 2 2 
Beam Rise and Fall Gearbox 2 2 
Top Head Rise and Fall Gearbox 2 
Collar for Drive Shaft 4 6 
Drive Shaft 320 long 
Drive Shaft 1 I 15 long 
Drive Shaft 650 long 
Square End Adaptor 
Compression Spring 
Taper Pin 
External Circlip 30mm 1 

Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 8 long 8 12 
Parallel Key 6 x 6 x 20mm 8 12 

124 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLlJ\'G 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



tiRl ULTRACARE '1' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

7,8,9,10 

DRIVE SHAFTS FOR BEAM RISE AND FALL 

125 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 0116 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



aiRl UI.TRACARE 
, 14 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 8: BEDPLA TES & FENCES 

127 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Bedplate and Fence Supports 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA17146 Fence Support ( Outfeed ) 

K0525535 Hexagon I-lead Screw M I 0 x 50 long 

K0527110 Hexagon Locknut M I 0 

2 GA6701 Fence Support Strip 

K052521I Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MI0 x 35 long 2 

K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 2 

3 GA6551 Retaining Plate after Side Heads 

K0525209 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 25 long 4 

K0520533 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 24 long 2 

4 GA6545 Retaining Strip between Side Heads 

K0525208 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw MIO x 20 long 3 

5 GA8083 Retaining Plate before Fence Side Head 

K0525212 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M I 0 x 40 long 3 

6 GA21050 Packer for Infeed Fence Bar 

7 GA20943 Mounting Plate for Infeed Fence 

K0525213 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 45 long 3 

8 GA20944 Mounting Bar for Infeed Fence I 

K0525190 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 35 long 2 

K0525124 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M4 x 20 long 

K0527115 Hexagon Nut M4 

K0525460 Hex.Socket Button Head Screw M6 x 10 long 2 

K0528102 Washer6mm 2 

9 GA20835 Vertical Slide for Infeed Table - Delta 

GA6195 Vertical Slide for Infeed Table - Delta Plus 

10 GA7730 Support Bracket 4 

GA7704 Key for Support Bracket 4 

K0525209 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 25 long 8 

K0525536 Hexagon Head Screw M I 0 x 55 long 4 

K0528104 Washer 10mm 4 

K3029903 Adj. Handlever M I 0 4 

GA6l Support Post 4 

GA252 Clamping Washer 4 

K0525543 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 25 long 4 

1 I GA20945 Adaptor Plate for Side Guide 1 

K0525229 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 12 x 20 long 4 

In 

SP ARES 0 I 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill. L.l CARE 
, l' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

o_t---® 

'r~ ° I I 

H""C';!-l--O--'---... F.t---®l S' 

F-----~o~ 

BEDPLATE AND FENCE SUPPORTS 

129 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



till! ULTRACARE 
11" 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Bedplates 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAI6623 Infeed Bedplate 
K0525208 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 20 long 4 
K0528104 Washer 10mm 4 
GA3260 Infeed Table Infill Plate 
GA2620 C/Sink Head Screw for Infill Plate 

2 GA4261 Nose for Bedplate (Hard) 2 
K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 4 
K0525165 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 4 
K0525166 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 20 long 4 

3 GA7998 Bedplate before Fence Side Head 
K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 'I 

"-

K0525166 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 20 long 4 
4 GA7281 Bedplate for Side Heads 'I 

"-

5 GA7968 Bedplate between Side Heads 
K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12 long 4 

6 GA7969 Bedplate after Near Side Head 
K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 2 
K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12 long 4 

'"' GA2100l Bedplate under I st Top Head - Model 6/42 only I / 

K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 8 
K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 4 

8 GA20926 Bedplate under I st Top Head - Model 6/60 only 
K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 35 long 6 
K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 4 

9 GA3970 Bedplate after Intem1ediate Bedroll - Model 6/60 only I 
K052521I Hex.Socket Caphcad Screw M I 0 x 35 long 2 

10 GA7037 Pennali Bedplate before Top Head 
K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 2 

1 1 GA21058 Bedplate before 2nd Bottom Head 
K052521I Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 2 
K0528104 Washer I Omm 2 

12 GA21057 Bedplate after 2nd Bottom Head 
K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphcad Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 2 
K0528104 Washer IOmm 2 

13 GA6559 Shim (O.5mm) after 2nd Bottom Head 
14 GA3970 Bedplate after Outfeeci Bedroll 

K0525211 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 35 long 2 
IS GA6560 Shim (O.5mm) after Outfeed Bedroll 

130 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



+ . 

o . 
+ 

o 
<> 

SPARES 01162744500 

l'la ULTR ARE '1' at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

~l-----\:: 

BEDPLATE CHART 

131 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
I l' riff At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fences 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

II GA20946 Outfeed Side Guide 1 

12 GA17141 Fence after 2nd Bottom Head 1 
K0525171 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 45 long 2 

13 GA 17142 Mounting Bar for 2nd Bottom Head Fence 

K0525217 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I () x 65 long 2 

K0529163 Dowel Pin 10 dia. x 60 long 2 
14 GA6284 Fence Infill Plate 

15 GA6285 Mounting Strip for Fence Infill I 

K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 

16 GA6595 Fence after Top Head 

K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw Ml 0 x 30 long 2 

17 GA6555 Fence between Top Heads 

K0525211 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw MIO x 35 long 3 
K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 2 
K0526145 Hexagon Socket Setscrew M 1 0 x 50 long 

K0527103 Hexagon Nut MIO 

18 GA15875 Fence between Fence Side Head and Top Head 

K0525212 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 40 long 3 
K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 2 

19 GA436 Adjustable Fence After Fence Side Head 

K0525534 Hexagon Head Screw NI 10 x 45 long 2 

K0528104 Washer lOmm 2 

K3053218 Tee Nut MI0 2 

20 GAI7923 Deflector for Infeed Fence 

K0525324 Hex.Socket C/Sink Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 

21 GA17919 Nose for Infeed Fence 

K0526295 Stud M12 x 45 long 

K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 

FBI2861 Serrated Washer 12mm 

22 GA17629 Infeed Fence 

GA8048 Tenon for Fence Nose 

K0525165 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 2 

K0529130 Dowel Pin 6 dia.x 20 long 2 

23 K3029936 Revolving Handle M I 0 

24 GAl9254 Pointer for Infeed Fence 

25 GAl9250 Handlever for Infeed Fence 

26 GA202 Pivot Pin for lnfeed Fence 

27 GA1759 Pivot Pin for Handlever 

132 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOUlo..lG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RU ARE '1' 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

~t-------------__ ~~ 
N 

.. -. 
r~::-~;': 

$!, 

;::: /------L. 

~'*'~+~----------.-~---.--.---

FENCE CHART 

133 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL.TRACARE 
I i' a At the Cutting Edge of industrj 

Pushfeed Bedplates & Fence 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA6184 Infeed Bedplate, Mic Nos.614 to 618 

GA21448 Infeed Bedplate, Mic Nos.619 onwards 

K0525209 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 25 long 6 
2 GA3965 Adj.Bedplate before 1st Bottom Head 

K0525207 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 16 long 4 
K0528104 Washer IOmm 4 

3 GA7998 Bedplate before Fence Side Head I 
K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 2 
K0525166 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 20 long 4 

4 GA16144 Block for Mounting Infeed Fence Link 1 
5 GA16147 Bracket for Fence Supp0l1 

6 GA21401 Mounting Bar for Infeed Fence 

7 GA21451 Adj.SJide Strip for Infeed Table 

8 GA16146 Packer for Infeed Fence Bar 

9 GA4723 Infeed Fence, Mic Nos.614 to 618 

GA21447 Infeed Fence, Mic Nos.619 onwards 

134 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 01162744500 

I 

l*riJTll 
i 

Ill. TRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

PUSHFEED BEDPLA TES & FENCES 

135 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I~R! ULTRACARE 'if' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 9 : TOP & SIDE PRESSURES 

137 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLl"lG 0 116 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



"Ill ULTRACARE '1' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Mounting for Top Roller Pressure 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA7730 Mounting Bracket 

2 GA3 Horizontal Bar (Dia) 

3 GA3l Horizontal Bar (Hex) 

4 GA99 Split Clamp 

5 K0525536 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 55 long 

6 K0527103 Hexagon Nut M I 0 

7 K0528104 Washer lOmm 

K0528155 Spring Washer lOmm 

8 K0525209 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MIO x 25 long 2 

9 K0525546 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 40 long 2 

K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 

Sf> ARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



5 

6 

7 

MOUNTING FOR TOP ROLLER PRESSURE 

SPARES 01162744500 

139 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ala UL.TRACARE 
'if a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Top Roller Pressure 

Ref.N 0 Part No Description Quantity 

1 GA25 Barrel for Top Pressure 1 
2 K3063748 Pneumatic Cylinder 1 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 1 
GA3645 Piston Plunger 

3 GAI00 Split Clamp 1 
4 GA316 Roller Arm for Top Pressure 
5 GA372 Roller 
6 GA390 Roller Pin 
7 K3009273 Internal Circlip 42mm 
8 K0520533 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 24 long 1 
9 K0520549 Tension Pin 5 dia.x 24 long 
10 K0525547 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 45 long 2 

K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 
11 K3009920 External Circlip 20mm 1 
12 K0601121 Ball Bearing for Roller 1 

140 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'. LTRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2 

.~_~10 

3 

8,9 

4 

5 

6 7 1112 " , 

PNEUMA TIC TOP ROLLER PRESSURE 

141 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IllGl ULTRACARE 
I l' 3' At the Cuffing Edge of Industry 

Infeed Pneumatic Side Roller Pressure 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

I GA1864 Roller for Side Pressure 

2 K060112l Roller Bearing 
3 K3009276 External Circlip 20mm 
4 GAI03 Roller Pin 

5 K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 
K0520554 Tension Pin 5 dia.x 40 long 

6 GA17008 Pressure Bracket 

7 GAI6183 Cylinder for Side Pressure 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 

8 GA17007 Piston for Side Roll Pressure 

9 K0531578 Oilite Bush 30 x 35 x 25 long 
10 K3062338 Plastic Plug 
11 K3069288 0' Ring 
12 GAI258 Mounting Plate for Side Roll Pressure 

K0525342 Hex.Socket C/Sink Head Screw MI0 x 30 long 2 
13 K0528105 Washer 12mm 2 

14 K0525547 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 45 long 2 

142 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



li! ' :1 
I11 I 11 
It I 11 
Iy __ ._. _. __ Mlr) 

11 r..' 
11 1::::1 
11 : 11 
I: ' l 
11 I! I 
! ' 
, 

!: I 
'I 
! I ! 

, I :) .. ~--~ 
I I 

., -''1'''' .... t; 
I, 

I 

e ... _--.., 

" 
9.'~ 

''-.... 

I'RI UI.TRACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

r 1. 
/ 

/ 

/ 
r------..,,// 

2. 

3. 

'...., .. b. 

\ 

\ 7. 

INFEED PNEUMATIC SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE 

143 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UI.TRACARE , a dII At the Cutting Edge of Industr; 

[nfeed Pneumatic Side Roller Pressure ( Push feed ) 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

1 GAl864 Roller for Side Pressure 

2 K0601121 Roller Bearing 

3 K3009276 External Circlip 20mm 

4 GAI03 Roller Pin 

5 K0520538 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 

K0520554 Tension Pin 5 dia.x 40 long 

6 GA17008 Pressure Bracket 

7 GAl6183 Cylinder for Side Pressure 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 

8 GA17007 Piston for Side Roll Pressure 

9 K0531578 Oilite Bush 30 x 35 x 25 long 

10 K3062338 Plastic Plug 

11 K3069288 0' Ring 

12 GA2300 Mounting Plate for Side Roll Pressure 

K0525216 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 60 long 2 

13 K0528105 Washer I2mm 2 

14 K0525547 Hexagon Head Screw M 12 x 45 long ,., 
,;.. 

144 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



; I! " 1 11 iJ H 

, , 
I ! l 
i I I 

Y--

m
--':' 

! I i I 

:: \.'.J 

" I " 
" 
" : i l' : 
J! : 
/" -- -- - - '1 
/ ' , t --- --1-- - - t 
I \ 
~ ( 

I 
-~ 

lilll ULTRACARE 
I l' .. At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

9. 

" "-
',_ I " -,:. 

10'~~-=:::~::=~1 ' 
,I I i; 

5. 

11. 

I / 

/ 
/ 

/ 

G. 

7. 

IN FEED PNEUMATIC SIDE ROLLER PRESSURE ( PUSHFEED) 

145 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 0]162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1)111 ULTRACARE ,1' 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Side Skid Pressure after Push feed Rolls 

Rcf.No Part 1\0 Description Quantity 

GA16185 Side Pressure Bracket 

2 GAI6181 Mounting Plate for Side Skid Pressure 

3 NA 

4 GA 16184 Piston for Side Pressure 

5 NA 

6 K0528114 Large Dia.Washer 12mm 

7 FB2591 Skid Link 

8 FB2593 Pivot Pin 

9 NA 

10 NA 

1 1 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 

12 K0531540 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 15 long 

13 GA16183 Cylinder for Pressure 

14 K0526298 Stud M12 x 60 long 

15 K05252l6 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 10 x 60 long 2 

16 K0529171 Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 30 long 

17 K0520507 Taper Pin 

146 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE OII() 2744 544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll UL.TRACARE '1' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

8,12,17 

13 

6 

PNEUMATIC SKID SIDE PRESSURE AFTER PUSHFEED ROLLS 

147 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744 544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



"RI Ul.TRACARE 
I if l' At the Cutting Edge of Industrj 

Pneumatic Side Skid Pressure Opposite FSH 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GAl6185 Side Pressure Bracket 
2 GAI7391 Tenon for Side Pressure 
3 K0526298 Stud M12 x 60 long } 

"-

4 GA 16184 Piston for Side Pressure 
5 K0529171 Dowel Pin 12 dia.x 30 long 
6 GA6420 Pivot Pin 
7 GA17402 Shoe for NSH Skid Pressure 
8 K0531540 Oilite Bush 20 x 25 x 15 long 
9 GA16183 Cylinder for Pressure 
10 K3069288 0' Ring 
11 K0520507 Taper Pin 
12 K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 
13 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 2 
14 K0528114 Large Dia.Washer 12mm 2 

1411 

SPARES Oll() 2744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLl NG 01 16 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liR ULTRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

9,10,t? 

PNEUMATIC SIDE SKID PRESSURE OPPOSITE FSH 

149 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11. UL.TRACARE 
, if' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 10 : STRAIGHT & PROFILE MANCAL JOINTERS 

Each machine is supplied with the following items for use with the jointers. 

1(3030502 \Vinding Handle 8mm square hole 

NS36120 Profile Jointing Stone 200 x 60 x 15 

FBJ86G Straight Jointing Stone 76 x 19 x 6 

Other Jointing Stones of differing sizes and grit grades arc available. For further details 
contact Wadkin UltraCare Tooling section. 

151 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11M11 UI.TRACARE 
I l' 3 At the Cutting Edge of Industrj 

1st Bottom Head Jointer Feed Control 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA19238 Nut for I st Bottom Head Jointer 
2 K0525196 Hex.Socket Caphcad Screw M8 x 65 long 2 
3 GAI9212 Screw for 1 st Bottom Head Jointer 
4 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 2 
5 GA19207 Block for Jointer Screw Mounting I 
6 K0525222 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 10 x 90 long 2 
7 K0528105 Washer 12mm I 
8 K0531302 flanged Oilite Bush 12 x 18 x 8 long 2 
9 GAI9208 Block for Jointer Screw 
10 K0525520 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 40 long 4 
I I K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 
12 K3025279 Worm for Jointer Feed 
13 K3025280 Wormwheel for Jointer feed 
14 K0527120 Hexagon Nut M5 
15 K0531526 Oilite Bush 12 x 16 x 12 long 2 
16 GAI9209 Block for Jointer feed Worm & Wormwheel 
17 GAI9210 Control Shaft 
18 K0528207 Loose Collar 12mm bore 

K0520484 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 24 long 
19 K0610315 Thmst Washer 
20 GAI9211 Collar for Indexing Jointer 
21 K5173102 Spring for Indexing 
22 K3005313 Steel Ball 8 dia. 
23 T3009772 Universal Joint ') 

"-

24 K0520490 Tension Pin 3 dia.x 24 long 4 
25 GA20873 Extension Shaft for Jointer feed 
26 K0531320 flanged Oilite Bush 12 x 18 x 12 long ') 

"-

27 GA20872 Shaft for 1st Bottom Head Jointer feed 
28 K5127146 Handwheel 12mm bore 
29 K0520490 Tension Pin 3 dia.x 24 long 
30 GA20869 Bearing Block for I st Bottom I-lead Controls 

152 

SPARES 01 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11 

1
st BOTTOM HEAD JOINTER FEED CONTROL 

153 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UI.TRACARE 
, 11 a At the Cutting Edge of InCiustr; 

1st Bottom Head Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA8803 Wear Strip 
2 GA8819 Slide for 1 st Bottom Head Jointer Traverse 
3 GA8813 Saddle for I st Bottom Head Jointer 
4 K0525172 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 50 long 
5 K0525504 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 25 long 2 
6 K0520482 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 20 long 
7 K0525167 Hex.Socket Caphcad Screw M6 x 25 long 2 
8 GA8818 Slide for 1 st Bottom Head Jointer Feed 
9 GA19212 Screw for 1 st Bottom Head Jointer 
10 K0526116 Hcxagon Socket Screw M6 x 16 long 3 
11 K0527108 Hexagon Locknut M6 3 
12 K0529145 Dowel Pin 8 dia.x 30 long 2 
13 K0526117 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 20 long 3 
14 K0527108 Hexagon Locknut M6 3 
15 K0525504 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 25 long 3 
16 K0525187 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 20 long 3 
17 K0529144 Dowel Pin 8 dia x 25 long 2 
18 K0525209 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 2 
19 GA19238 Nut for I st Bottom Head Jointer 
20 K0525196 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M8 x 65 long 2 
21 GA19207 Block for Jointer Screw Mounting 
22 K0525222 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 90 long 2 
23 GA8802 Clamp Plate for Jointer Stone 
24 GA8816 Stone Holder 
25 K0520480 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 12 long 
26 GA8807 Wear Strip 
27 K0525165 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 3 
28 GA8817 Slideway for I st Bottom Head Jointer I 
29 GA8815 Jointer Control Bar 
30 K0525163 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 10 long 2 
31 K0528111 Washer6mm 2 
32 GA8814 Cover for I st Bottom Head Jointer 

154 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOUl\G 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I I 

r~ 
I i 

SPARES 01162744500 

IJRI A ARE '11 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

mO,?&BH"'g I 
r--~"'~--

I~ / ~ \ 
i ! 
I 

~ 
\ ' 

. ~ 

-l~ 
i 
I 
t 

1 st BOTTOM HEAD JOINTER 

155 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11. UL.TRACARE 
Ii' 3' At the Cutting Edge of IndustrJ 

Fence Side Head Manual Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

1 GA4215 Slide for Fence Side Head Jointer Feed 
2 GA8317 Spring Anchor Post 
3 GA8712 Post for Jointer Spring 2 
4 GA8741 Slideway for Jointer 1 

GA8417 Rib for SIideway 1 
K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 4 

5 GA21 198 Foot for Jointer Slideway 
6 GA22 Straight Mitre Bevel Gear 2 
7 GA8420 Rise & Fall Screw for Fence Side Head Jointer 
8 GA8840 Rise & Fall Nut for fence Side Head Jointer 
9 GAI6I15 Shaft for Mitre Bevel Gear 
10 GA7935 Nut for Jointer Feed 
11 GA8405 Knob for Jointer 
12 GAI8500 Dial for Jointer Indexing 
13 GA8404 Screw for Jointer Feed 
14 GA18499 Sleeve for Jointer Indexing 
15 GA8421 Bracket for Bevel Gears 

GA8462 Cover for Bevel Gears 1 
K0525501 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 12 long 2 

16 GA8403 Wear Strip for Fence Side Head Jointer 2 
17 GA8416 Slide for Feed Control 
18 GA8422 Vertical Wear Strip 
19 GA8427 Vertical Slideway 
20 GA8861 Vertical Slide 
21 GA16471 Holder for Straight Jointing Stone 
22 GA20171 Body for Protile Jointing Stone 
23 GA7939 Washer for Stone Holder 
24 GA20172 Clamp Plate for Profile Jointng Stone 
25 GA7949 Clamp Plate for Straight Jointing Stone 
26 K0520480 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 12 long 2 
27 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long 2 
28 K0520526 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 2 
29 K0529157 Dowel Pin 10 dia.x 25 long 1 
30 K0525166 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 20 long 3 
31 K0526115 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 12 long 9 

156 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



FENCE SIDE HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

157 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL.TRACARE • a :aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Fence Side Head Manual Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

32 K0525196 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 65 long 2 
33 K0531321 Oilite Bush 16 x 22 x 12 long 4 
34 K0528209 Loose Collar 16mm bore 
35 K0610251 Thrust Washer 2 
36 K0527112 Hexagon Locknut MI6 2 
37 K0528106 Washer 16mm 
38 K0526112 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 2 
39 K0523110 Parallel Key 5 x 5 x 20mm 2 
40 K3073992 Extension Spring 2 
41 K3069280 o ring 1 
42 K0525165 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 8 
43 K3033114 Helicoil Insert M 12 
44 K0525175 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 65 long 
45 K0525192 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 45 long 3 
46 K0520529 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 50 long 'I 

"--

47 K0520504 Taper Pin 
48 K0528104 Washer 10mm 
49 K0525174 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw Y16 x 60 long 4 
50 K0528153 Spring Coil Washer 6mm 4 
51 K0520S26 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 2 
52 K0520S26 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 
53 K0520S05 Taper Pin 
54 GA3613 Stud M12 x 75 long 
55 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M 12 

K0528105 Washer 12mm 

15k 

Sf> ARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



liRU RACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

FENCE SIDE HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

159 

SPARES 0116 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ref.No 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
1 I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Part No 

GA7856 
K0525210 
K0520538 
GA7924 
GA4048 
GA7927 
GA7928 
GA8000 
GA7938 
GA21066 
GA7941 
GAl 8499 
GA7935 
GA7950 
GA8318 
GA8317 
GA18500 
GA7942 
GA15720 
GA7949 
GA20171 
GA7939 
GA20172 
K3073992 
K3069280 
K3033114 
K0531302 
K0528104 
K0525165 
K0525164 
K0520480 
K0526114 
k0520526 
K0525189 
K0525517 
K0527111 
K3053137 
K0527109 
K0530256 
K0520504 
K0526118 
K052710S 
K0526129 
K0527109 
K0526298 
K0527104 
K0528105 

SPARES 01162744500 

IlIGl ULTRACARE 
Ii' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Near Side Head Manual Jointer 

Description 

Slide for Near Side Head Jointer 
Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 1 0 x 30 long 
Tension Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 
Intermediate Slide for Near Side Head Jointer 
Packer for Slide 
Saddle for Near Side Head Jointer 
Wear Strip for Jointer Slide 
Rise & Fall Traverse Screw 
Screw for Jointer Feed 
Square End for Rise & Fall Traverse Screw 
Wear Strip for Jointer Saddle 
Sleeve for Jointer Indexing 
Nut for Jointer Feed 
Clamp Screw 
Spring Anchor Pin 
Spring Anchor Post 
Dial for Jointer Indexing 
Bearing Block for Jointer Screw 
Holder for Straight Jointing Stone 
Clamp Plate for Straight Jointing Stone 
Body for Profile Jointing Stone 
Washer for Stone Holder 
Clamp Plate for Profile Jointng Stone 
Extension Spring 
o Ring 
Hclicoil Insert M 12 
Flanged Oilite Bush 12 x 18 x 8 long 
Washer IOmm 
Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 
Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12 long 
Tension Pin 4 dia.x 12 long 
Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long 
Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 
Hex.Socket Caphcad Screw M8 x 30 long 
Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 25 long 
Hexagon Locknut \112 
Thumbnut M8 
Hexagon Locknut \18 
Handwheel 10mm bore 
Taper Pin 
Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 25 long 
Hexagon Locknut M6 
Hex.Socket Screw M8 x 25 long 
Hexagon Locknut M8 
Stud M 12 x 60 long 
Hexagon Nut M 12 
Washer 12mm 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

Quantity 

I 
4 
2 

I 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
I 

I 
2 
2 
4 
4 
I 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lil'l! UL ACARE 
Ii' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

7--______________ ~ 

33 

5 

10,23,26 

34 

,42 

35,36 16 

14,2 2 8,37,38 18,19 20 

NEAR SIDE HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

161 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiRlU ARE 
, 1" a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Build of the Top Head Jointer is the same as the Near Side Head Jointer with the 
exception of the items listed below. 

Ref.No. 
1 

4 
5 

SPARES 01162744500 

Description 
Slide for Top Head Jointer 
Wear Strip 
Traverse Screw 

TOP HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

162 

SERVICE 01162744544 

Quantity 
1 
1 
1 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1)111 CA E '1' aJ At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

34 

11 

14,22 8,37,38 18,19 20 

TOP HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

163 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



111'11 ULTRACARE 
, l' aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Top Head Manual ,Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA7966 Slide for Top Head Jointer 
K0525210 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M I 0 x 30 long 4 
K0529147 Dowel Pin 8 dia.x 40 long 2 

2 GA7924 Intennediate Slide for Near Side Head Jointer 
GA16476 Packer for Slide 

3 GA7927 Saddle for Near Side Head Jointer 
4 GA7967 Wear Strip for Jointer Slide 
5 GA8581 Traverse Screw 
6 GA7938 Screw for Jointer Feed 
7 GA21066 Square End for Rise & Fall Traverse Screw 
8 GA7941 Wear Strip for Jointer Saddle 
9 GAI8499 Sleeve for Jointer Indexing 
10 GA7935 Nut for Jointer Feed 
11 GA7950 Clamp Screw 1 
12 GA8318 Spring Anchor Pin 2 
13 GA8317 Spring Anchor Post 
14 GAI8500 Dial for Jointer Indexing 
IS GA7942 Bearing Block for Jointer Screw 
16 GA15720 Holder for Straight Jointing Stone 
17 GA7949 Clamp Plate for Straight Jointing Stone 
18 GA20171 Body for Profile Jointing Stone 
19 GA7939 Washer for Stone Holder 
20 GA20172 Clamp Plate for Profile Jointng Stone 
21 K3073992 Extension Spring 2 
22 K3069280 o Ring 
23 K3033114 Helicoil Insert M 12 
24 K0531302 Flanged Oilite Bush 12 x 18 x 8 long 2 
25 K0528104 Washer lOmm ,..., 

L 

26 K0525165 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 16 long 2 
27 K0525164 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M6 x 12 long 3 
28 K0520480 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 12 long 2 
29 K0526114 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long 2 
30 k0520526 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 2 
31 K0525189 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 30 long 2 
32 K0525184 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 10 long 5 

K0526126 Hexagon Socket Screw M8 x 12 long 5 
33 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 I 
34 K3053137 Thumbnut M8 

K0527109 Hexagon Locknut M8 
35 K0530256 Handwhee1 IOmm bore 
36 K0520504 Taper Pin 
37 K0526118 Hex.Socket Screw M6 x 25 long 2 
38 K0527108 Hexagon Locknut M6 2 
41 K0526298 Stud MI2 x 60 long 
42 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 

K0528105 Washer 12mm 

164 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



18,19 

TOP HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

165 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

IlRU CARE '11 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

10,23,26 

17 

20 

,42 

30 

16 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'. ULTRACARE 'if' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd Bottom Head Manual Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

GA8036 Slideway for 2nd Bottom Head Jointer Feed 
K0520533 Tension Pin 8 dia.x 24 long 2 
GA4048 Packer for Slide I 

2 GA8035 Slide for 2nd Bottom Head Jointer Feed I 
3 GA8037 Saddle for 2nd Bottom Head Jointer I 
4 GA8005 Slide for 2nd Bottom Head Jointer Traverse 
5 GA8581 Screw for 2nd Bottom Head Jointer Traverse 
6 GA7935 'Kut for Jointer Feed 
7 GAl8499 Sleeve for Jointer Indexing 
8 GA7938 Screw tor Jointer Feed 
9 GA18500 Dial for Jointer Indexing 
10 GA6294 Slide Strip for Jointer Feed 
1 t GA8318 Spring Anchor Pin 2 
12 GA7953 Block for Jointer Traverse Stop 2 
13 GA21066 Square End for Jointer Winding 
14 GA7954 Wear Strip for Jointer Saddle 
15 GA7955 Clamp Block for Jointer Saddle 

K0526238 Stud M8 x 50 long 
K0528103 Washer 8mm 2 
K0528154 Spring Coil Washer 8mm 
K0527303 Wingnut M8 

16 GA20171 Body For Profile Jointing Stone Holder 
17 GA20172 Clamp Plate for Profile Jointing Stone 
18 GA7939 Washer for Stone Holder 
19 GA15720 Holder for Straight Jointing Stone 
20 GA7949 Clamp Plate for Straight Jointing Stone 1 
21 K0520526 Tension Pin 6 dia.x 32 long 2 
22 k0520480 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 12 long 2 
23 K0526l14 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 10 long 2 
24 K0530256 Handwheel I Omm bore 
25 K0520504 Taper Pin 
26 K0528113 Large Washer IOmm 
27 K3033114 He hcoil Insert M 12 
28 K0525165 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 16 long 2 
29 K3069280 o Ring 

166 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLI?'-JG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 01162744500 

w W 
-....J co 

W 
lO 

IiRl LTRACARE 
'iltf At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

N 
lO 

W 
l:' 
W 
(Jl 

2nd BOTTOM HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

167 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IJICI ULTRACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd Bottom Head Manual Jointer 

Ref.No Part No Description Quantity 

30 K3073992 Extension Spring ') 
£... 

31 K0520481 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 16 long 2 
32 K0526127 Hex.Socket Screw M8 x 16 long " -) 

33 K0527109 Hexagon Locknut M8 " -) 

34 K0525518 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 30 long 2 
35 K0528103 Washer 8m111 2 
36 K0525167 Hex.Soeket Caphead screw M6 x 25 long 4 
37 K0531302 Flanged Oilite Bush 12 x 18 x 8mm 2 
38 K0528207 Collar 25 x 12 x 12mm 1 
39 K0520484 Tension Pin 4 dia.x 26 long 
40 K0528105 Washer Ml2 
41 K0527111 Hexagon Locknut M 12 
42 K0526298 Stud \112 x 60 long 
43 K0525190 Hex.Socket Cap head Screw M8 x 35 long 2 
44 K0525186 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M8 x 16 long 3 
45 K0525520 Hexagon Head Screw M8 x 40 long 
46 K0527109 Hexagon Locknut M8 
47 K3053223 Collared Nut M12 
48 K0528105 Washer 12mm 
49 K0527104 Hexagon Nut M12 
50 K0525208 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M 10 x 20 long 2 

16R 

SPARES 01 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING () 1162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



SPARES 01162744500 

w W 
--..J co 

W 
to 

1)111 ULTRACARE '1' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

2nd BOTTOM HEAD MANUAL JOINTER 

169 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11• UL.TRACARE '1" if At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 11 : ENCLOSURES 

171 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
• l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HT5 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

OAI7159 Block for Door Hinge 8 
OA18033 Hinge for Cover 4 
OA20816 Infeed Li fting Bar 
OA20817 Out feed Lifting Bar 
OA20820 Infeed End Panel - Front 
OA20821 Out feed End Panel - Front 
OA20832 Cover for Infeed Table 
GA20845 Tool Tray - Side Heads 
OA20847 Bracket for Tool Tray - LH 2 
GA20848 Bracket for Tool Tray - RH 2 
GA20850 Filling Piece at Side Heads 
GA20851 Tray at 2nd Bottom Head 
GA20852 End Piece for Tool Tray - LH 
GA20868 Tray at 1 st Bottom Head 
OA20880 End Piece for Tool Tray - RH 
OA20898 Cover Plate (large) for Pneumatics 
OA20899 Cover Plate (small) for Pneumatics 
OA20901 Support Bar Bracket 
OA20902 Support Bar Bracket Hanger 
GA20905 Outfeed Rear End Panel 
OA20906 Infeed Rear End Panel 
OA20915 Door for 1 st Bottom Head 
OA20916 Door for 2nd Bottom Head 
OA20986 Plate for Electrical Controls 
OA20987 Cover Plate for Electrical Controls 
OA20988 Tool Tray for Top Head 
GA20989 Front Facia 

172 

SPARES 011(i2744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I 
EE1 

i 

SPARES 01162744500 

HT5ENCLOSURE 

173 

SERVICE 01162744544 

Illtll! ULTRACARE '1' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IIR ULTRACARE 
, 1" aI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HT5 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

GA20990 Blanking Plate for Manual Jointers 
GA20991 Support Bar 1 
GA20992 Lower Front Panel 3 
GA20993 Crossbar for Lifting Element 
GA20994 Top Brace 
GA20996 Rear Floor Panel 
GA20997 Rear Roof Panel 
GA20998 Front Lift Up Door 
GA20999 Gas Strut Extension 2 
GA21079 Infill Piece - Rear Infeed End Panel I 
GA21080 Pointer for Beam Rise and Fall 
GA21085 Bracket for Rear Tray 
GA21205 Switch Mounting Bracket 
GA21317 Bracket for Electrical Trunking 
GA21319 Rubber Matting At Side Heads 
GA21321 Rubber Matting for Tool Tray 
K3029197 Hinge for Bottom Head Doors 4 
K3029937 Handle for Rear Cover 4 
K3029938 Handle for Front Lift Up Door 
K3029992 Gas Strut 2 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Rear Cover 4 
K3045610 Latch Assembly for Bottom Head Doors 2 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Lower Front Panels 6 
SSR296 Scale for Beam Rise and Fall 1 
XEI037 Rear Cover 2 
XL2163 Support Bar End Support 2 
XL2212 Mounting Bracket for Gas Strut 4 

174 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 0]162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ULTRACARE 'if' 14 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

il --

HT5ENCLOSURE 

175 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE '1' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

G-A1Q8.21 

REAR VlEW Of LlFTINC ELE~ENTS 

HT5 ENCLOSURE LIFTING ELEMENTS 

176 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll UI..TRACARE '1' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HT6 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

GAI7159 Block for Door Hinge 10 
GAl8033 Hinge for Cover 5 
GA20816 Infced Lifting Bar 
GA20817 Outfeed Lifting Bar 
GA20818 Crossbar for Lifting Element 
GA20820 Infeed End Panel - Front 
GA20821 Outfeed End Panel - Front 
GA20822 Top Brace 
GA20844 Front Facia 
GA20845 Tool Tray - Side Heads 
GA20846 Tool Tray - Top Heads 
GA20847 Bracket for Tool Tray - LH 2 
GA20848 Bracket for Tool Tray - RH '! 

"-

GA20850 Filling Piece at Side Heads 
GA20851 Tray at 2nd Bottom Head 
GA20852 End Piece for Tool Tray - LH 
GA20868 Tray at I st Bottom Head 
GA20880 End Piece for Tool Tray - RH 
GA20891 Front Lift Up Door 
GA20892 Gas Strut Extension 2 
GA20898 Cover Plate (large) for Pneumatics 
GA20899 Cover Plate (small) for Pneumatics 
GA20900 Lower Front Panel 4 
GA20901 Support Bar Bracket I 
GA20902 Support Bar Bracket Hanger 
GA20903 Support Bar 
GA20905 Outfeed Rear End Panel 

177 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



C/l 
'"0 
;:J> 
;:0 
tTl 
C/l 

o 

C\ 
N 
--.l 
.j::. 
.j::. 

V1 
o o 

C/l 
tTl 
;:0 
< n 
tTl 

o 

C\ 
N 
--.l 

t 
V1 
.j::. 
.j::. 

.....J 
0 
0 
C 
Z 
Cl 
0 

C\ 
N 
--.l 
.j::. 
.j::. 

V1 
V1 
V1 

--.l 
00 

;:r:: 
......j 
0\ 

m 
Z 
(J 
t""" o 
r:/l 
C 
~ m 

~ 

~ 

U=N~~~CT~!l' 

,r'\~ \'2+-'" 0,7 + '\ 
""-") 

'; / I 
i ~(;i:.~~ (;"'20902 

Xl2087 

r\;;it'" ( +';+\ 
'-~J,t.:;.\t·_, ... / 

. 
~ 

WE! INSIDE tHErm END PAM£l 

~ CA20an 

Xl2212 
El 
~ 
s-CD,.... 

??~ 
§3' 
<0- -

r-n~ 
~n 
~~ 
~:a g-

~'" 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



l'aUL CARE 
, l' :at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HT6 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

GA20906 Infeed Rear End Panel 
GA20909 Rear Roof Panel 
GA20911 Rear Floor Panel 
GA20914 Blanking Plate for Manual Jointers 
GA20915 Door for 1 st Bottom Head 
GA20916 Door for 2nd Bottom Head 
GA21079 Infill Piece - Rear Infeed End Panel 
GA21080 Pointer for Beam Rise and Fall 
GA21085 Bracket for Rear Tray 
GA21205 Switch Mounting Bracket 
GA21317 Bracket for Electrical Trunking 
GA21319 Rubber Matting at Side Heads 
GA21320 Rubber Matting for Tool Tray 1 
K3029197 Hinge for Bottom Head Doors 4 
K3029937 Handle for Rear Cover 6 
K3029938 Handle for Front Lift Up Door 1 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Rear Cover 6 
K3045610 Latch Assembly for Bottom Head Doors 2 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Lower Front Panels 8 
SSR296 Scale for Beam Rise and Fall 
XEI036 Rear Cover 
XL2087 Rear Cover 2 
XL2163 Support Bar End Support 2 
XL2212 Mounting Bracket for Gas Strut 4 
XL2578 Gas Strut ( 1 050N ) 2 

179 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOUNG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



J)IGI lRACARE '1' it At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

• 

;00 

~ 
n: ,. " li! 

J . 
§ 
E 

~~ 
ji ! 

HT6ENCLOSURE 

180 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'lilU ~C~RE 
I l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

GA20B21 

~-."'I"" 

REAR VIEW Of LIfTING ELEMENTS 

HT6 ENCLOSURE LIFTING ELEMENTS 

181 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilCl ULTRACARE 
, l' 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HTPF6 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

GAI7159 Block for Door Hinge 10 
GAI8033 Hinge for Cover 5 

GA20821 Outfeed End Panel - Front I 

GA20845 Tool Tray - Side I-leads 

GA20846 Tool Tray - Top Heads I 

GA20847 Bracket for Tool Tray - LH 2 

GA20848 Bracket for Tool Tray - RH 2 

GA20850 Filling Piece at Side Heads 

GA20851 Tray at 2nd Bottom Head 

GA20852 End Piece for Tool Tray - LH 
GA20868 Tray at 1 st Bottom Head 

GA20880 End Piece for Tool Tray - RH 

GA20891 Front Lift Up Door I 

GA20892 Gas Strut Extension 2 

GA20898 Cover Plate (large) for Pneumatics 

GA20899 Cover Plate (small) for Pneumatics 

GA20900 Lower Front Panel 4 

GA20901 Support Bar Bracket 

GA20902 Support Bar Bracket Hanger 

GA20903 Support Bar 

GA20905 Outfeed Rear End Panel 

GA20909 Rear Roof Panel 

GA20911 Rear Floor Panel 

GA20914 Blanking Plate for Manual Jointers 

GA20915 Door for 1 st Bottom Head 

GA20916 Door for 2nd Bottom Head 

GA21080 Pointer for Beam Rise and Fall 

IR2 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill. ULTRACARE 
, 3' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HTPF6 ENCLOSURE 

183 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll L ~CARE 
I a 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HTPF6 Enclosure 

Part No Description Quantity 

GA21085 Bracket for Rear Tray 
GA21205 Switch Mounting Bracket 
GA21317 Bracket for Electrical Trunking 
GA21319 Rubber Matting at Side Heads 
GA21320 Rubber Matting for Tool Tray I 

GA21391 Mounting for Infeed End Panel 
GA21392 Top Brkt.for Front Infeed End Panel 
GA21393 Top Brace (Pushfeed) I 

GA21396 Infeed Rear End Panel 
GA21397 Rear Access Panel 1 

GA21398 Cover for Rise & Fall Motor I 
GA21399 Infeed End Panel - Front 
GA21400 Infeed Enclosure for Pushfeed I 

GA21403 Panel for Regulators 1 

GA21405 Infill Piece - Rear Infeed End Panel 1 
GA21406 Mounting Bar for End Panel I 

GA21407 Front Facia (PF.BFNTTB) I 

K3029197 Hinge for Bottom Head Doors 4 
K3029937 Handle for Rear Cover 6 
K3029938 Handle for Front Lift Up Door 1 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Rear Cover 6 
K3045610 Latch Assembly for Bottom Head Doors 2 
K3045607 Latch Assembly for Lower Front Panels 8 
SSR296 Scale for Beam Rise and Fall 1 

XEI036 Rear Cover 1 
XL2087 Rear Cover 2 
XL2163 Support Bar End Support 2 
XL2212 Mounting Bracket for Gas Strut 4 
XL2578 Gas Strut ( l050N ) 2 

lS4 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE OJ 16 2744 544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlRU ACARE 
I l' a At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

HTPF6 ENCLOSURE 

185 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



GA21393 

t'CI + 

GA21407 

GA21392 

+ 

GA20930 <ISSUE' m 
<2 x Ml0 drllt) 
(by fitter) 

SPARES 01162744500 

.. 
"." 

&iRUL ACARE 
, l' l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

GA21403 
El) El) El) El) (Po.nel) 
El) Ell Ell Ell 

El) El) El) El) 
Ell Ell Ell Ell 

El) El) A21080 

Ell Ell 
GA21400 

HTPF6 ENCLOSURE 

186 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Gr!397 

/ 
GA21396 

/ 

(:.t 

~ 1 
II-

~ 

GA21395 

• GA21396 
+ : :11 

:-: I • 

-

-

I\±f [ 
/ 

(IT 
v / 

~GA21398 

HTPF6 ENCLOSURE 

187 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 

GA2139D 

GA2139-4 

GA21391 

liR L.TRACARE 
, 1" 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

GA21396 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11,. ULTRACARE 
ill i' iI At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 12: CIRCUITS & CHARTS 

I RC) 

SP ARES 01 16 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 UL.TRACARE 
, if l' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Bed Lubrication Circuit 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

1 Handpump K3062470 Handpump LV62802 

K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 2 
K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 2 
K0528102 Washer6mm 2 

2 Manifold GA5924 Manifold Block 

E603 Packing Collar 2 
K0525506 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 35 long 2 
K05271 0 I Hexagon Nut M6 2 
K0528102 Washer6mm 2 
K3063257 Straight Connector l!8"BSP!4mm 

K3062677 Ball Valve 3831,1/8"BSP 

K3063149 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 2 

3 Bedplate K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

4 Bedplate K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

190 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



BED LUBRICA nON CIRCUIT 

191 

SP ARES 0 I 162744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 

liRl ULTRACARE 
I iif 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Cl. 
E 
:J 
Cl. 
U 
C 

~ 

'" a. 
0iS.. 

c o 
>, 
z 
E 
E ... 

TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lilll ULTRACARE 
, i' at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Centralised Lubrication Chart 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

1 Manifold K3045368 Manifold 
K0525146 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MS x 25 long 2 
K0528101 Washer 5mm 2 
K3063149 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 6 
K3063257 Straight Connector 1I8"BSP!4mm 1 

2 Manifold K3045368 Manifold I 
K0525146 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MS x 25 long 2 
K052810 I Washer 5mm 2 
K3063149 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 4 
K3063257 Straight Connector 1/8"BSP/4mm I 
K0950323 Plug 1I8"BSP 2 

3 Manifold K3045368 Manifold 

K0525146 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MS x 25 long 2 
K0528101 Washer 5mm 2 
K3063149 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 6 
K3063257 Straight Connector 1/8"BSP/4mm I 

4 Manifold K3045368 Manifold 

K0525146 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw MS x 25 long 2 
K0528101 Washer 5mm 2 
K3063149 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP!4mm 6 
K0950323 Plug 1/8"BSP 

5 Handpump K3062469 Handpump LV63158 
K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 2 
K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 2 
K0528102 Washer 6mm 2 
K3062662 Elbow Connector 4mm I 

6 Tee Connector K3063121 Tee Connector 4mm 8 

8 [nfeed Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
9 [nfeed Table K3062701 Elbow Connector 1!8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
10 Beam Slide K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
11 Beam Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
12 Btm.Hd.Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector l/8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

192 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



~l~~--------------~ 

~.rcr---------------~ 

N 

:: 
;; 

!!! 

! 
~ 
E 
S 

I 
; I 

I ":I 
~ 
; 

I· 

I. !i 

0$ 

• 0$ 

OG OG OS 

0" 

')(' 

! 
!' 
~ 

~ 
!? 

CENTRALISED LUBRICATION CIRCUIT 

]93 

SPARES 0]]62744500 SERVICE 0]]62744544 TOOLING 01]62744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill. ULTRACARE 
I l' ill At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Centralised Lubrication Chal-t 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

13 Btm.Hcl.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 2 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 2 
K3062708 Straight Flow Cnit 

14 Btm.Hd.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 
K3062638 Plug 5/16"UNF 

15 Top Hd.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 2 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 2 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 

16 Top Hd.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 
K3062638 Plug 5/l6"UNF 

17 Top !-Id.Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 
K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

18 Top Hd.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 2 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 2 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 

19 Top Bd.Slide K30626l4 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 
K3062638 Plug 5/ \6"UNF 

20 Top Hd.Slide K306270l Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 
K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

21 Btm.Hd.Slidc K306270l Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 
K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

22 Btm.Hd.Slidc K30626l4 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 2 
K306262I Sleeve Nut 2 
K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 

194 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



iOGOGoe 

oe 
"'., 01:& 

SPARES 01162744500 

~1~J---------------~ 

~~J------C~------~ 
~~J---------------~ 
~~J-------------~~ 

N'I-c:::>--__ -l 
;'I-c:::>----l 
!i'l-c:J----l 

.'I-c:::>--------------~~ N'I-c:::>--______________ ~ 

-.'I-c:::>---------------~ 
~~~J--------------~ 
o~J---------------4 

CENTRALISED LUBRICATION CHART 

195 

N 

SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiIlGl ULTRACARE 
, l' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Centralised Lubrication Chart 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

23 Btm.Hd.Slide K3062614 3 Way Junction Heading 
K3062620 Cone 2 
K3062621 Sleeve Nut ') 

-'-

K3062708 Straight Flow Unit 
24 Beam Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
25 Beam Slide K3062701 Elbow Connector 118"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
26 Pad Pressure K3063l49 Swivel Elbow l/8"BSP/4mm 
27 Pad Pressure K3063 149 Swivel Elbow 118"BSP/4mm 
28 Pad Pressure K3063 149 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP!4mm 
29 Pad Pressure K3063 149 Swivel Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 
30 Beam R&F Nut K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
31 Thd.R&F Nut K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
32 Thd.R&F Nut K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
33 Beam R&F Nut K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

40 NSH Slide K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
41 NSH Nut K3062701 Elbow Connector 1 !8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
42 Side Hcl.Slides K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
43 FSH Nut K3062701 Elbow Connector l/8"BSP 

K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 
44 FSH Slide K3062696 Straight Flow Unit 

196 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



1'111 RACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

~~~--------------~ 

N 

~~~----~r-----~ 
;; 

-
~~~------------~ 
O~~ ____________ ~ 

CENTRALISED LUBRICATION CHART 

197 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IiIGl ULTRACARE 
Ii' iI' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Circuit Chart 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

1 Service Unit K3063507 Service Unit 
K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 1 
K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 I 
K0528102 Washer 6mm 2 
K3064247 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 
K3061208 Tubing Plug 1/4"BSP 
K3061201 Tubing Socket 1I4"BSP 
K3061202 Tubing Coupling l/4"BSP 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 

2 Control Panel K3061257 Pressure Regulator 1/8"BSP 10 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 20 
K7070715 Swivel Elbow lI8"BSP!4mm 10 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 10 
K306270 1 Elbow Connector 1!8"BSP 10 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1/8"BSP!4mm 10 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 3 
K3064129 4 Way Connector 6mm 3 

3 PHT Control K3061908 5 Port Valve 
K3063947 Valve Actuator 
K3063193 Swivel Elbow M5/6mm 3 

4 PHT Unit K3061835 Cylinder 
K3063947 Valve Actuator 
K3063199 Flow Control Valve 1I8"BSP/6mm 2 

5 Top Feedroll K3061911 Feedroll Cylinder 7 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 7 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 5 

6 Bedroll K3061911 Bedroll Cylinder 2 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 2 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 

7 Top Head Clutch K3063945 Cylinder 2 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 4 

8 Clutch Control K3061908 5 Port Valve 2 
K3063947 Val ve Actuator 1 ... 
K3063193 Swivel Elbow M5/6mm 6 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm I 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



C/l 
'"0 
;J> 
;;0 
(1'l 
C/l 

o 

0\ 
N 
-J 
-"" 
-"" 
Vl 
o 
o 

C/l 
(1'l 
;;0 
< 
(J 
(1'l 

O 

0\ 
N 
-J 
-"" 
-"" 
Vl 
-"" 
-"" 

-l o 
o 
r 
52 
Cl 
o 

0\ 
N 
-J 
-"" 
-"" 
Vl 
Vl 
Vl 

\0 
\0 

'"0 
Z 
trI 
C 
~ 
;:t>-
>-l ......., 
n 
n ......., 
?:i n 
C ......., 
>-l 

2nd TOP HEAO CLUTCH 1st TOP HtAO CLUTCH 

"e 

6mm N)fon pipe unle" stote<! oth ..... 'n. 
Whae 10/" tnoio oil". 
BIoc~ 10/" regvJote<! oit'. 

4mm Nylon pipe 
(to eoc.h 9OUge) ~ 

~~s~tEAO ® 

~1P:tAK1~ @ 

~~~~R~EAO ® 

~IP1~~~O ® 

!~::~~~~s @ 

WrOR1Errc:-~ @ 

~~r::oC~~~~D @ 
(PHT) 

~tt~Dr~)S @ 

SKID PRESSURE ® 

~~R~~E~EAO @ El 

S£RVIC£ UNIT 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I)RI ULTRACARE 
I l' a At the Cutting Eoge of Industry 

Pneumatic Circuit Chart 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

9 Intensifier K3029750 -Y1ini Booster 
K3063154 Swivel Elbow l/4"BSP!6mm 3 
GA7739 Bracket for Oil Reservoir 
K3063292 Bulkhead Connector 1/4"BSP 

10 Intensifier Valve K3063636 5 Port Solenoid Valve 
K3061635 Silencer 1!4"BSP 
K3063154 Swivel Elbow 1!4"BSP!6mm 2 
K0950324 Plug l/4"BSPT 2 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 

11 Top Roll Pressure K3063748 Cylinder 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 118"BSP/6mm 
K3063262 Straight Connector 1I4"BSP/6mm 
K7072025 Pipc Coupling l/4"BSP 
K3061208 Tubing Plug 1I4"BSP 
K3061201 Tubing Socket 1/4"BSP 
K3064202 Swivel Female Elbow 1I4"BSP/6mm 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm I 

12 Top Chipbreaker K3063762 Cylinder 4 
K3063154 Swivel Elbow 1/4"BSP!6mm 4 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 2 

13 Top Pad Pressure FDR4609 Cylinder Block 2 
FDR461 () Piston 2 
K3073343 Seal 2 
K3073344 Seal 2 
K3073345 Seal 2 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 2 

14 Nsh Chipbreaker K3063720 Cylinder 1 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 1 

15 Skid Pressure GA16183 Cylinder Block 
GAI6184 Piston 
K3069288 0' ring Seal 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 

200 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 0]162744544 TOOLING 0116 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



® ® ® @ ® ® @ @ ® @ 
~o Ij~ 

~? 
~ 

3 ~~ 0 0" ~~ ~ i'ffi < 
i~ 

,sr g2; rw ~i w 
8~ 5~ ts~ w~ rw 

~~ 
0< 2;" 1>W g~ :Si;! ~! il' ini;! ~~ ~ili 

i~ 
~" ~§i ~:f 

~~ 
D~ 

:;;~ 1>"' 2;~ ~! & ~o ~n ~~ ~i!l 2:10. ...... 

~ 
~ ! 0 

I 0::3 
=' ! 

~~:f ;; 
1: 
~ ~ i! .~ 

~.~~ .... } 
~.~ .. 
£~~ 
E·~ 

lU 

0 

--

--

PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT 

201 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lill! ULTRACARE 'a 11 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Circuit Chart 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

16 Infeed Side Press GAl6183 Cylinder Block 

GA17007 Piston 
K3069288 0' ring Seal 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow )/8"BSP/6mm 

K3062262 Straight Connector 1/4"BSP/6mm 
K70n025 Pipe Coupling 1I4"bsp 
K3064202 Swivel Female Elbow lI4"BSP/6mm 
K3063123 Tee Connector 6mm 

17 Top Head Lock K0950211 Steel Hydraulic Pipe 6mm 3 Metre 
K3029780 Enerpac Cylinder ') 

.:. 

K3029820 Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 2 
K3029868 Tee Connector l!8"BSP!6mm 
K3063681 Reducer Connector 1I4"BSP/1I8"BSP 

202 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 0116 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



(/] 

""Cl 
:> 
;:0 
t'l1 
(/] 

o 

~ 

N 
--l 
-"-
-"-
Ul 
o 
o 

(/] 

t'l1 
;:0 

< n 
t'l1 
0 

~ 

N 
--l 
-"-
-"-
Ul 

-"--"-

-l 
o o 
r 
Z 
o 
o 

~ 

N 
--l 
-"-
-"-
Ul 
Ul 
Ul 

'"'0 
Z 
m c 
~ 
~ 

N >--l 
0 ....., 
W (') 

(') ....., 
:;0 
(') 

C ....., 
>--l 

f~ 
2nd TOP HEAD CtUTCH 

p;pe) 

lit TOP H(AO CLUTCH 

\ 

6mm N)tOf'l pipe unllUS stottd other", ... ""'it. for moW, oir. 
Block fOt' ~oted oir. 

.mm Nylotl pipe 
(10 lIOc:h 9OUge) ~ 

SERVICE UNIT 

~~s~te:AO ® 

~?pJ~A~f~ @ 

~~J~R~AD ® 

~p1~~~O ® 

!~T(~E~~~~S @ 

~~ErJ'l~® 

® 

~~H~Or~)S @ 

SKIO PRESSURE ® 

~~~~E~EAO@ El 
s:­
CD 

o 
~. 

CO 
rn 

~n 
~~ 
§-:a 
C/)1iIIIIiIIII 
~IIUIII 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE '1' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Control Panel 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

I Service Unit K3063507 Service Unit 

2a Feed Bedrolls QAJ426 Legend Plate 
K3061257 Pressure Regulator l/8"BSP 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 2 
K7070715 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 

2b Top Feedrolls QAJ439 Legend Plate 
after Top Head K3061257 Pressure Regulator 1/8"BSP 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP!6mm 'I 
.:.. 

K7070715 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 

2e Top Feedrolls QAJ438 Legend Plate 
before Top Head K3061257 Pressure Regulator 1/8"BSP 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 2 
K7070715 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 

2d Infeed PHT QAJ445 Legend Plate 
K3061257 Pressure Regulator 118 "BSP 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1!8"BSP/6mm 2 
K7070715 Swivel Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 

2e Nsh Chipbreaker QAJ431 Legend Plate 
K3061257 Pressure Regulator l/8"BSP 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/6mm 2 
K7070715 Swivel Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector l/8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 

204 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IIRJ ULTRACARE 
, if' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

@ 0 
® "-I 

I 
@ 

PNEUMATIC CONTROL PANEL 

205 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 UL.TRACARE 
I if i' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Control Panel 

Ref: Position Part No Description Quantity 

2f Skid Pressure QAJ440 Legend Plate 
K3061257 Pressure Regulator I/8"BSP 
K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 2 
K707071S Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 
K3063502 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector l/8"BSP 
K3064I91 Swivel Female Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 

2g 2nd Top Head QAJS06 Legend Plate 
Pressure K30612S7 Pressure Regulator 1/8"BSP 

K3063lS3 Swivel Elbow 1/8"8SP/6mm 2 
K707071S Swivel Elbow 1/8"8SP/4mm 
K3063S02 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1I8"BSP 
K3064I91 Swivel Female Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 

2h 2nd Top Head QAJ510 Legend Plate 
Chipreaker K306I2S7 Pressure Regulator 1/8"BSP 

K3063lS3 Swivel Elbow l/8"BSP/6mm 2 
K707071S Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/4mm 
K3063S02 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8 t 'BSP 
K3064I91 Swivel Female Elbow 1!8"BSP/4mm 

2· .f I st Top Head QAJSOS Legend Plate 
Pressure K30612S7 Pressure Regulator 1!8"BSP I 

K3063IS3 Swivel Elbow I/8"BSP/6mm 2 
K70707lS Swivel Elbow I/8"BSP/4mm 
K3063S02 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 
K3064I91 Swivel Female Elbow I18"BSP/4mm 

2k 1st Top Head QAJ509 Legend Plate 
Chipbreaker K306I2S7 Pressure Regulator I/8"BSP 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 2 
K70707IS Swivel Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 
K3063S02 Pressure Guage 
K3062701 Elbow Connector I/8"BSP 
K3064191 Swivel Female Elbow l/8"BSP/4mm 

3 Infeed PHT QAJ445 Legend Plate 
Control K3061908 S Port Valve 

K3063947 Val ve Actuator 

K3063193 Swivel Elbow MSI6mm 3 

206 

SPARES 0111) 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



IlR ULTRACARE 
, l' if' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

@@@ 
® 1r==~==t===t--+-------\.r------------I-"1 

@ ---1---11-____... 

PNEUMATIC CONTROL PANEL 

207 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11111 ULTRACARE 
I if at At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Pneumatic Control Panel 

RcI': Position Part No Description Quantity 

3a Push Feed Roll K3061908 5 Port Valve 

Raise and Lower K3063947 Valve Actuator 

K3063193 Swivel Elbow M5/6mm 3 

3b Push Feed Rolls QAJ425 Legend Plate 

K3061257 Pressure Regulator 1/8" B S P 

K3063153 Swivel Elbow 1I8"BSP/6mm 2 

K7070715 S\vivcl Elbow 1/8"BSP/4mm 

K3063502 Pressure Guage 

K3062701 Elbow Connector 1/8"BSP 
Swivel Female Elbow 

K3064191 J/8"BSP/4mm 

20g 

SPARES 01 Hi 2744 500 SERVICE 011(12744544 TOOLING 01 J() 2744 555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



20. 

• • O~o" 

E9-1Hi----, 2c 

2e I_--+-tt=rra:: 

PUSHFEED PNEUMATIC CONTROL PANEL 

209 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



Ill@) UL.TRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industr; 

Electrical System Chart 

Rei': Position Part No.CE Part No.CSA Description Quantity 

1 Main Trunktng K7030664 K7030664 Trunking 2.75M x 1 
K7030664CV K7030664CV Cover 2.75M x 1 
K7030650 K7030650 Endcap NL3198 1 
K1210318 K1210318 Flanges NL3143 ( pair) 
K1215529 Kl215529 9 x 6 x 4 Box I 
K0525164 K0525164 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M6 x 12 long 4 
K0527101 K0527101 Hexagon Nut M6 4 
K0528102 K0528102 Washer 6mm 10 
K3073898 K3073898 Hex.Socket Domehead Screw M6 x 12 long 6 
K3072846 K3072846 Brass Panhead Screw M6 x 12 long ') 

.:... 

K0527292 K0527292 Brass Hexagon Nut M6 2 
K0528192 K0528192 Brass Washer 6mm 4 

2 Control Cabinet XD2CEICB XDUSA2CB Cabinet Complete 
K1210441 K1210431 50mm Flexible Conduit 2.00M x 2 
KI210449 K1210141 Straight Conduit Connector 4 
( not requ'd ) K1215507 2" Steel Hexagon Locknut 8 

3 1st Btm.Motor K2105106 K2105207 Motor 
K1210437 K1210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.00M x 1 
K1210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector 2 
( not requ'd ) Kl215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215508 Lockring M20 I 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 5.50M 
4 FSH Motor K2103105 K2103206 Motor I 

K1210437 K1210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.30M x 1 
K1210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector 1 
Kl210467 K1215340 Elbow Conduit Connector 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 
( not requ'd ) K12l5508 Lockring M20 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 6.00:Y1 
5 NSH Motor K2103105 K2103206 Motor I 

K1210437 Kl210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.30M x 1 
K1210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector I 
K1210467 K1215340 Elbow Conduit Connector I 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215508 Lockring M20 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 6.50m 

210 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lil@! CARE 
, l' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

I , , 
, 
L_ ,." 

" 

,.. 
"'" '" ,"'" 

"00 
,.." 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMA TIC 

211 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



~III UL.TRACARE 
, l' 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Electrical System Chart 

Ref: Position Part No.CE Part No.CSA Description Quantity 

6 I st Top Limit Kl206313 Kl206313 Limit Switch lever 
KI206314 Kl206314 Limit Switch Body 
K1206315 K1206315 Limit Switch Head 
K1210436 K1210426 16mm Flexible Conduit 2.50M x I 
Kl210444 Kl2 I 0136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 8.00m 
7 I st Top Motor K21 051 09 K2105210 Motor I 

KI210438 Kl210428 25mm Flexible Conduit 1.30M x 1 
K1210446 K1210138 Straight Conduit Connector ') 

-'-

( not requ'd ) K1215504 Steel Hexagon Locknut M25 ') 
-'-

( not requ'd ) K1215509 Lockring M25 I 
CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 7'(lOM 

8 Feed Motor K1304603B K1304603H Motor 
K1210438 K1210428 25mm Flexible Conduit 1.90M x I 
Kl210446 Kl210138 Straight Conduit Connector 1 
K1210468 KI215339 Elbow Conduit Connector 
( not requ'd ) KI215504 Steel Hexagon Locknut M25 2 
( not requ'd ) KI215509 Lockring M25 I 

SCREENED CABLE ( ref) 8.50M 
9 2nd Top Limit K1206313 Kl206313 Limit Switch lever I 

Kl206314 KI206314 Limit Switch Body 
K1206315 K1206315 Limit Switch Head 
K1210436 Kl210426 16mm Flexible Conduit 2.50M x 1 
Kl210444 K1210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 8.50M 
10 2nd Top Motor K2105109 K2105210 Motor I 

K1210438 KI210428 25mm Flexible Conduit 1.30M x I 
K1210446 K1210138 Straight Conduit Connector 2 
( not requ'd ) Kl215504 Steel Hexagon Locknut M25 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215509 LockIing M25 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 7.50\1 

212 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I).UL ACARE 
I it a1 At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SCHEMATIC 

213 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLlNG 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lin UI.TRACARE 
, At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Electrical System Chart 

Ref: Position Part No.CE Part No.CSA Description Quantity 

Lt 2nd Btm.Motor K2105107 K2105208 Motor 
K1210437 Kl210427 20mm Flexible Conduit l.OOM x I 
KI210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector 1 
K1210467 K1215340 Elbow Conduit Connector 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Stcel Hexagon Locknut M20 '1 

L-

( not rcqu'd ) K1215508 Lockring M20 
CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 7.50M 

12 Beam R&F Motor K1304611 Kl304612A Motor I 
K1210436 Kl210426 16mm Flexible Conduit O.55M x I 
K1210444 K1210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16!20 2 
( not requ'd ) Kl215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 4.50.\1 
13 Infeecl Junction Box K1215524 K1215524 Junction Box 4 x 4 x 2 I 

K1216196 K1216196 Compression Gland 13mm 3 
K1203387 K1203387 6 Way Connection Block D.5 
K1210437 Kl210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.70M x 1 
K1210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector I 
Kl210467 Kl215340 Elbow Conduit Connector 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215508 Lockring M20 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 5.50M 
14 Beam Slide Limit K1206312 K1206312 Limit Switch Lever I 

K1206321 K1206321 Limit Switch Body 
K1210436 K1210426 16mm Flexible Conduit 0.65M x 1 
K1210444 K1210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 4.50M 
15 1 st Top Slide Limit K1206312 KI206312 Limit Switch Lever I 

K1206321 K1206321 Limit Switch Body I 
K1210436 K1210426 16mm Flexible Conduit O.65M x 1 
K1210444 K1210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 2 
( not requ'd ) Kl2155D3 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 6.50M 
16 Push Buttons K 1201693222 K120169322 Push Button Box SWay I 

K1210437 K1210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.70~1 x I 
K1210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 4 

214 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



lin ULTRACARE 
'i" 3' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Electrical System Chart 

Ref: Position Part No.CE Part No.CSA Description Quantity 

17 2nd Top Slide Limit Kl206312 K1206312 Limit Switch Lever 
K1206321 K1206321 Limit Switch Body 
KI210436 K1210426 16mm Flexible Conduit 1.10~ x 1 
KI210444 KI210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 2 
( not requ'd ) K1215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 6.50M 
18 Top Hd.Hydrolocks K3063636 K3061749 Solenoid Valve ( Festo ) 1 

K1210436 KI210426 16mm Flexible Conduit 0.70M x I 
K1210443 K1210135 Straight Conduit Connector 16/16 I 
KI210444 K1210136 Straight Conduit Connector 16/20 
( not requ'd ) KI215503 Steel Hexagon Locknut M20 ') 

"-

CABLE LENGTH ( ref) 6.50M 
19 Outfecd Junction Box K1215524 K1215524 Junction Box 4 x 4 x 2 1 

K1216196 KI216196 Compression Gland 13mm 4 
K1203387 K1203387 10 Way Connection Block 1 
KI210437 K1210427 20mm Flexible Conduit 1.80M x I 
KI210445 K1210137 Straight Conduit Connector 1 
Kl210467 Kl215340 Elbow Conduit Connector 
( not rcqu'd ) K1215503 Steel l--Iexagon Locknut M20 2 
( not rcqu'd ) K1215508 Lockring M20 1 

CABLE LEKGTH ( ref) 8.50M x I 
20 (For Auto Jointer) 

2J5 

SPARES OJ]() 2744 500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



[fJ 
""0 
:> 
;:0 
tTl 
[fJ :;~:3 

202 900 200 0000'" 
STOP 0 I I I ill ,cs ,... 'OIL 

l~~ 
1ST 8OTTOU 

Q,~~~ lSTaoTT(».I HEAD 
0\ HEAD 1H00CA TOR UGHT 
N 

11 m ' ~= ,. 

H'l 
BRIIKE '0fF' -..l 

+:-
BRAKE COL +:-

u. 
STOi> START 0 

a~ 
F£NC£ Slot 0 

*~i fENCE SlOE HEAD 
H£.<D INDtCATOR UGHT ::r:: 2Ml 

BRI«E '0fF' -l 
VI 

BRAKE COL 

tTJ STOP r m'CS 

.... u~ ""'" Slot [fJ 
tTJ ~I NEAR SIDE HEAD tTl HEAD JNDfCA TOR UGHT ;:0 n 

< -l 'ML 
BRI«E 'OfF' n ;:;0 

BRAKE COIL >-< tTl n 
0 

N ;:t> 
START r STOP 

....k 'CS .... 

i*:Q 
TOP 0\ 0\ u tl,:~i TOi> HEAD N HEAD IN()ICAT~ UGHT -..l >-< 

+:- ;:t> 
BRAKE '0fF' +:- Cl u. 

BRAKE COL +:- ~ +:- 51Oi> rl:i! SCS S'" SOIL 

n:® 2ND BOTIOW ~ ~8t~ 2NDBOTTOW HEAD 
HEAD INDtCA TOR UGHT 0\ 

S ... 0 BRAK£ 'OFT' ::r:: 
N BRAKE COL 

-l 

El 
0 
0 
r 
52 
Cl 
0 

~c: .... -'!!IL l!!. ~ THROUGH FEED a..K.WoeaS 

D749~ 
s: 0\ Wcu'lclft -- -- ..ll!. 

~~ 
LEICESTER XD ........ PAm. N ODD PLANER MOULDER -..l WOODWORKING .,. +:-

DIVISION N'\~~CTOO-'cELECSm\ESTO<02~ - 27 j07/00 SHEET ~ +:- g.:a u. 
u. 

~~ 
u. 

~n 
~~ 
&:11 en." ~ 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



C/l 
'V 
>-
;:<::I 
tT1 
C/l ::;!:l':l 

0 ~ I$Q.ATOR -
0\ 
N 
--...l 
.j:. 
.j:. 

U1 
0 • • 
0 

::r: 
>--l 
0\ 

trJ 
C/l 
tT1 

l' 

;:<::I 
trJ 

< 
n 

(') 
>--l 

tT1 
:::0 ....., 
n 

.-!-. ... ca 

3t:Et: iij § TERWIWJ..S FOR JOINTERS 
AT LATER (MTE 

0 
N > 

0\ --...l 
l ' 

N V 
--...l 
.j:. 

....., 
.j:. > 
U1 
.j:. 

0 
.j:. ~ 

~ 
V1 
0 
::r: 
N 

-l 
0 
0 
r 
Z tIOlf>- ALL CCU 10 BE tIUI'I'IIEIIIiE 
Cl 
0 

0\ 

WGdklft LEICESTER ... 10 Date ... 
aDD WOODWORKING 

DIVISION 
N 
--...l 
.j:. 
.j:. 

U1 
U1 
U1 

tU _'0C8 413 

~~ <L1L] 
IrUCHlNE LIGHTS 

I 202 ...- 12C8 201 200 

I ....- lJCB 2.29 ';Cf-
/ , 

1HFm> OUTrnD r-:Q-c:..t.eI£T QJAAO MlOOlE <otJARO 
.1'. 20J ,1'. 204 .1' 200 ,'1'. :zoo / , 

~ / , 
lCB .CB lCB <CB SCB .CB .. CB FCB BM ca 

210 211 212 213 21< 215 21. 217 230 

TE.RWlNAlS FOR JOINTERS 
AT LATER ~lE 

lUL 2402a.lL Z41 3NL Z42 4ML 243 fIlA.. 2# 6Wl. 2+9~ 

Fm> FoRWARD 

INCH "1" INCH F<lR'NAR!1' "I R£VERSt 
I I ... "" 26'~ 
.-L cl 262 

IQ 265 •• 
26+ Ra 

<>-L..L>I .. 8 ~f"" L:(no::=J I -V-

~ 
1.6AMP Qt.l(){ 

oumn> RY::r:- SEmMO BlOW fUSE 
nnvo GUARD LNT 

272 I 273 .7 
274~ RD I 27~A 276 

RJ 2n R6 .218 R7 1 I 1 
I I 

I 279 0 "" 
I. Date .. III ~ THROUGHFEED _K.\IOII6S 

XD ..... PA1El 

PLANER MOULDER -1t\~~CTOO\El£CSTO\ESlD<69B1'"'" - 21/08/00 

-== 

lEADS STOPPED 

INCH FORWARD INCH_ 

RYM 
=-
GUAAO OPEN 

07511 
SHEET 01 

El 
~c: 
i?~ 

i;1 
~~ 
~n 
§:J:i. 
g.:D 
~." 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



iJJ 
'"0 » 
;;0 
rr1 
iJJ 

0 

::;~:3 10 d::- lOCB 3 L3 .. 
111~~ :==J MAINS ISOlATOR • MACHINE LIGHTS ,..-- c,* 3L1 

I 202 ...-.. 12C8 201 200 

0\ 
IV 
-.l 
.jO. 
.jO. 

V1 
0 

I ...-.... 13CB 229 ' , / 
/-V::- -

1Nf£ED OUTFEro *-CABIN(T GUARD ~DOlE GUARD 
,I 203 ,I. 20< ,I. 205 ,I. 209 / , 

*-~ 
/ , 

0 ICB 2CB 3CB 4CB 5CB BCB 92 CB fCB 6NCB 
210 211 212 213 21. 215 216 217 218 

::r: 
......J 

10/1. 20/1. 30/1. 
21. 220 230 

0\ 

tTJ 
iJJ r 
rr1 tTJ 
;;0 n 

--h6W CB 

~i%S § TER~ItW.S FOR JOINTERS TERUtW..S FOR JOfNTERS AT lATER llA.TE AT LATER DATE 

< ......J 
n :::0 
rr1 

........ n 
lWl 240 2WL 24t3l.U.. 24241.tl 243 SWL 244 6Nl 

249~ HEADS STOPPED 

0 >-IV 

0\ 00 
r 

IV U 
-.l ........ 
.jO. >-.jO. 

V1 Cl 
.jO. 

~ .jO. 

~ 

FEED FORWARD 

INCH "l"",CH 
fORWAROj' "I RE;£RSE 

I I 260 R5 

~'~ tNa-t fORWARO 

....L I 2.2 03 2t53 R4 
2&.4 R!i INO< R£VERSE Of .6 I 

CL-LoA .68 11 900 L 07<rc=J I -<>--r-
I 

0\ 
0 
::r: 
N 

-l 
0 
0 
r 
Z 
0 
0 

0\ 

1.6AWP QUICK 

RUN J:- SETll<G BlOW F1JSE OUTFEEO 
FU1 270 GUARD UWlT 272 J 273 07 

m~ 
RUN 

R8 I 27CZI 276 
R3 277 Ra 278 R7 SET11NG I I I 

I I 
I 
I 279-®- GUARD 0PfN 

""'-
NOTE:- ALL COLS TO lIE &UI'I'IICIlIU) 

Wcu'kln LEICESTER 
IJCIIII ... IQ IJCIIII ... III IJCIIII .. I" 

.,.... 
THROUGH FEED _K.Woeas ..-g-

OOD XD ....... PAm. D746E WOODWORKING PLANER MOULDER DaIa 
DIVISION N, \~~ClOO\ELECSlD\ES11l<J511'"'" - 03/05/00 SHEET 01 

El 
IV 
-.l 
.jO. 
.jO. 

V1 
V1 
V1 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'RI ULTRACARE 
, if! aJ At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Motor and Drive Belt Data 50hz 

Position Motor Motor Pulley Taperlock Bush Spindle Pulley Belt Spindle 
Speed r.p.m. 

1st Btm. D132.11 kw No.2517 940 x 55111111 
Flange Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K2105106 GA20941 K3077194 GA8674 K3005564 
Fsh D132.11kw No.2517 1200 x 30111111 

Foot Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 
part no. K2103105 GA20941 K3077194 GA20940 K3005566 

Nsh D132.11kw No.2517 1700 x 30111111 
Foot Mtd. 38ml11 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K2103105 GA20941 K3077 194 GA20940 K3005565 
1st Top D160.18kw No.2517 940 x 55111111 

Flange Mtd. 42111m bore GG20E-20 6000 
part no. K2105109 GA2094I K3077101 GA8674 K3005564 

2nd Top D160.18kw No.2517 940 x 55111m 
Flange Mtcl. 42111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K2105109 GA20941 K3077101 GA8674 K3005564 
2nd Btm. D132.15kw No.2517 940 x 55111111 

Flange Mtcl. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 
pmi no. K2105107 GA20941 K3077194 GA8674 K3005564 

Motor and Drive Belt Data 60hz 

Position Motor Motor Pulley Tapedock Bush Spindle Pulley Belt Spindle 
Speed r.p.m. 

1st Btm. D132.11kw No.2517 880 x 55111111 
Flange Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K2105207 GA20942 K3077194 GA8674 K3005567 
Fsh D132.11kw No.2517 1145 x 30111111 

Foot Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 
part no. K2103206 GA20942 K3077194 GA20940 K3005569 

Nsh D132.11kw No.2517 1650 x 30111111 
Foot Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K2103206 GA20942 K3077194 GA20940 K3005568 
1st Top D160.18kw No.2517 880 x 55111111 

Flange Mtd. 42111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 
part no. K2105210 GA20942 K3077101 GA8674 K3005567 

2nd Top D160.18kw No.2517 880 x 55111111 
Flange Mtd. 42111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 

part no. K21 0521 0 GA20942 K3077101 GA8674 K3005567 
2nd Btm. D132.15kw No.2517 880 x 55111111 

Flange Mtd. 38111111 bore GG20E-20 6000 
part no. K2105208 GA20942 K3077194 GA8674 K3005567 

219 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



11. ULTRACARE 
11' 2' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

SECTION 13 : OPTIONAL EQlJIPlVIE~T 

221 

SPARES OJ J(i 2744 500 SERVICE OJ 162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



I'ICI UL.TRACARE 
I l' i' At the Cutting Edge of Industry 

Anti-Kickback Finger Unit 

Ref.~o Part No Description Quantity 

GAI9115 Anti-Kickback Finger 22 

K053 1498 Oilite Bush 20 x 28 x 10 long 22 

2 K0610252 Thrust Washer 21 
K0610320 Thrust Washer 2.75 ') 

"-

3 OA16880 Cover for Anti-Kickback Unit 

K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 4 

K0528102 Washer6mm 4 

4 GA16885 Handle Stirrup for Anti-Kickback Unit I 

K0525502 Hexagon Head Screw M6 x 16 long 3 
K0528102 Washer 6mm 3 

5 GA16715 Block for Finger Lift 2 

K0526112 Hexagon Socket Screw M6 x 6 long 2 

K0520505 Taper Pin 2 

6 GA16884 Lifting Plate for Anti-Kickback Fingers 

K0525143 Hex.Socket Caphead Screw M5 x 12 long 4 

7 GA16883 Shaft for Anti-Kickback Fingers I 

K0527113 Hexagon Locknut M20 2 

8 GA16712 Cam for Anti-Kickback Cnit 

K0520507 Taper Pin 

9 GA16726 Plunger for Anti-Kickback Unit 

K0524102 Spring 

10 GA16881 Mounting Block for Anti-Kickback Unit 

K053] 564 OiIite Bush 20 x 25 x 20 long 

I I GA16717 Block for Anti-Kickback Shaft 

K0531540 OiIite Bush 20 x 25 x 15 long 

12 GAI6882 Block for Bedplate to Mount Anti-Kickback Unit 

K0525530 Hexagon Head Screw M 1 0 x 25 long 4 

K0528104 Washer 10mm 4 

K0525559 Hexagon Head Screw M 16 x 40 long ') 
£.. 

K0528106 Washer 16mm ') 
"-

13 K1206208 Limit Switch 2 

14 K5127214 Revoluble Handle M8 

K0527148 Self Locking Hexagon Nut y18 

222 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



\ ."." 
--I-

I -__ .:::: ~ 
I 

ANTI-KICKBACK FINGER UNIT 

223 

SPARES 01162744500 SERVICE 01162744544 TOOLING 01162744555 

www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com



www.D
alt

on
sW

ad
kin

.co
m

www.DaltonsWadkin.com

www.DaltonsWadkin.com




